

2022-644 Furniture, Fixtures, and Equipment_Gardner Elementary School
 Bid Opening - January 19th, 2022 at 12:00 PM

	<i>WB Mason Co., Inc.</i>	<i>Robert H. Lord Company, Inc.</i>	<i>Creative Office Pavilion LLC</i>	<i>Lakeshore Learning Materials</i>	<i>RDC Holdings LLC dba School Furnishings</i>
<u>Subcategory A1</u>	\$155,969.00	\$158,668.35	\$169,866.00	No Bid	\$144,134.06
Subcategory A2	\$21,850.00	\$12,398.80	\$20,688.00	\$6,415.84	\$12,507.60
Subcategory B1	\$18,865.00	\$17,427.76	\$37,801.00	\$8,312.17	\$25,098.04
Subcategory C1	\$4,395.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$4,955.22
Subcategory C2	\$40,600.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$23,210.32
Subcategory C3	\$6,023.00	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$11,247.54
Subcategory D2	\$42,737.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$34,822.92	\$46,304.43
Subcategory D3	\$59,330.00	\$42,661.06	No Bid	\$26,390.04	\$50,449.64
Subcategory D1	\$68,400.00	\$26,174.40	No Bid	\$55,232.20	\$97,116.62
Subcategory E1	\$29,981.00	No Bid	No Bid	\$1,244.33	\$14,578.80
Subcategory E2	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$774.86
Subcategory E3	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$14,586.53
Subcategory E4	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$21,158.26
Subcategory E5	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	\$79,368.76
5% Bid Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Certificates	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Stefura Associates Inc
ADD 1: January 10 2022

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section A-1: Ancillary Seating								
S10	Teacher Task Chair Via Seating Reset Light Mesh: Green	Y			6-8 weeks	83	437.00	36,271.00
S11	Teacher Task Chair 9to5 Seating Neo Task Chair Mesh: Snow	Y			4-6 weeks	37	380.00	14,060.00
S20	High Density Stack Chair 9to5 Seating Kelley Plastic: Latte	Y			4-6 weeks	160	92.00	14,720.00
S21	High Density Stack Chair 9to5 Seating Kelley Plastic: Lagoon Blue	Y			4-6 weeks	46	92.00	4232.00
S22	Stack Chair Transport Dolly 9to5 Seating Kelley Dolly Frame: Black	Y			4-6 weeks	8	130.00	1,040.00
S30	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Maple	Y			8-10 weeks	1	1,465.00	1,465.00
S31	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Lagoon	Y			8-10 weeks	1	1,465.00	1,465.00
S32	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Saffron	Y			8-10 weeks	1	1,465.00	1,465.00
S33	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Daffodil	Y			8-10 weeks	1	1,465.00	1,465.00
S34	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Green Tea	Y			8-10 weeks	9	1,465.00	13,185.00
S35	Low Back Lounge Chair with Sled Base Allermuir Open COM: Designtex Brushed Flannel/Snap Pea	Y			8-10 weeks	2	1,215.00	2,430.00
S40	Modular Lounge, Media Center Corridor ERG Raven Junior COM: Pallas Ballad/Delft & Maharam Bluff/Disco	Y			8-10 weeks	2	9,450.00	18,900.00
S41	Modular Lounge, Media Center Corridor ERG Raven Junior COM: Pallas Ballad/Delft & Mayere Score/Spice	Y			8-10 weeks	1	8,300.00	8,300.00
S43	Round Ottoman, X Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Sol	Y			8-10 weeks	16	560.00	8,960.00

Bidder Name: W.B. Mason

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section A-1: Ancillary Seating								
S44	Round Ottoman, X Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Atlantic	Y			8-10 weeks	16	560.00	8,960.00
S45	Round Ottoman, Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Sol	Y			8-10 weeks	8	590.00	4,720.00
S46	Round Ottoman, Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Atlantic	Y			8-10 weeks	8	590.00	4,720.00
S47	Round Ottoman, Medium ERG Mia COM: Knoll Tinge/Spice	Y			8-10 weeks	2	649.00	1,298.00
S48	Round Ottoman, Large ERG Mia COM: Mayer Matka/Peacock	Y			8-10 weeks	2	780.00	1,560.00
S49	Rectangular Ottoman, Large ERG Mia COM: Pallas Aphrodite/Lagoon	Y			8-10 weeks	2	999.00	1,998.00
S50	Large Ottoman FreshCoast Beachstones COM: Mayer Essence/Sea	Y			8-10 weeks	3	775.00	2,325.00
S51	Medium Ottoman FreshCoast Beachstones COM: Mayer Essence/Sunray	Y			8-10 weeks	2	590.00	1,180.00
S52	Small Ottoman FreshCoast Beachstones COM: Mayer Essence/Citron	Y			8-10 weeks	2	625.00	1,250.00

TOTAL Product 155,969.00
 Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name: WBMason

Copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Stefura Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section A-2: Media Center Study Furniture								
S60	Study Chair TMC Frody Shell Clear 01 Study Stool	Y			6-8 weeks	24	315.00	7,560.00
S61	TMC Lorca Seat Clear 01 Study Table, Rectangular	Y			6-8 weeks	16	225.00	3,600.00
T60	TMC Lorca Laminate: Wilsonart Frosty White Study Table, Round 36"	Y			6-8 weeks	6	1,125.00	6,750.00
T61	TMC Lorca Laminate: Wilsonart Frosty White Study Table, Round 42"	Y			6-8 weeks	2	930.00	1,860.00
T62	TMC Lorca Laminate: Wilsonart Frosty White	Y			6-8 weeks	2	1,040.00	2,080.00

TOTAL Product

21,850.00

Delivery & Installation

INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name WB Mason

Copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Stelura Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section B-1: Multipurpose Tables								
T10	Computer Table Spec Varsity Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Credenza	Y			6-8 wks	1	570.00	570.00
T11	Spec Varsity Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 72x36	Y			6-8 wks	2	850.00	1,700.00
T12	Spec Manhatan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 84x42	Y			6-8 wks	1	690.00	690.00
T13	Spec Manhatan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 114x42, with power	Y			6-8 wks	1	1,170.00	1,170.00
T14	Spec Manhatan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 36x36	Y			6-8 wks	2	2,140.00	4,280.00
T15	Spec Manhatan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 47x42	Y			6-8 wks	10	465.00	4,650.00
T16	Spec Manhatan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 36dia.	Y			6-8 wks	3	670.00	2,010.00
T17	Spec Manhatan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 48dia.	Y			6-8 wks	1	450.00	450.00
T18	Spec Manhatan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 54dia	Y			6-8 wks	11	670.00	6,700.00
T19	Spec Manhatan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Occasional Table, 18x20h	Y			6-8 wks	1	895.00	895.00
T30	Spec Drum Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Occasional Table, 18x22h	Y			6-8 wks	1	420.00	420.00
T31	Spec Drum Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	Y			6-8 wks	2	420.00	840.00

= Qty 1 per specification, net 11

TOTAL Product 18,865.00
Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name: WGNASSON

copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Stefura Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section C-1: Medical Furniture								
ME10	Exam Stool with Casters Clinton Industries Vinyl: South Pacific Resting Cot	Y			6-8 wks	3	145.00	435.00
ME11	Clinton Industries Vinyl: South Pacific Mobile Bedside Table	Y			6-8 wks	4	490.00	1,960.00
ME12	Clinton Industries Finish: Maple	Y			6-8 wks	4	500.00	2,000.00

TOTAL Product 4,395.00
Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name WB MSCA

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section C-2: Metal Shelving								
SH01	Super Erecta Metal Shelving, 36x18 InterMetro Chrome	Y			6-8 wks	5	1,010.00	5,050.00
SH02	Super Erecta Metal Shelving, 42x18 InterMetro Chrome	Y			6-8 wks	22	1,125.00	24,750.00
SH03	Super Erecta Metal Shelving, 48x24 InterMetro Chrome	Y			6-8 wks	8	1,350.00	10,800.00

TOTAL Product 40,600.00
Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name: WB Mason

Copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Stelura Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section C-3: Waste Receptacles								
W10	Recycling Bin Rubbermaid Wastebasket Recycling Large Blue	Y			2-4 wks	68	15.50	1,054.00
W11	Waste Bin Rubbermaid Wastebasket Medium Grey	Y			2-4 wks	68	11.00	748.00
W12	Waste Bin with Lid Rubbermaid Streamline 8Gal Step-On Rusin End Step Black	N	Rubbermaid 8 Gallon 1883457-9e1ye	Orange	2-4 wks	6	117.00	702.00
W13a	Large Waste Bin Rubbermaid Vented Bruce Gray	Y			2-4 wks	6	48.50	291.00
W13b	Dolly for Large Waste Bin Rubbermaid Bruce Dolly Black	Y			2-4 wks	6	41.00	246.00
W14	Waste & Recycling Receptacle, Large Peter Pepper Reform 48" Laminated Formica Twill - Matte Neutral	Y			4-6 wks	2	1,491.00	2,982.00
TOTAL Product								6,023.00
Delivery & Installation								INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name

WB Nelson

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section D-1: Miscellaneous Furnishings								
M10	Mobile Easel & Chart Stand Copernicus Educational Products Standard Finish	Y			4-6 wks	59	214.00	12,626.00
M11	Junior Bean Bag, Ice Blue FatBoy Color: Ice Blue	Y			4-6 wks	29	190.00	5,510.00
M12	Junior Bean Bag, Silver FatBoy Color: Silver	Y			4-6 wks	61	190.00	11,590.00
M13	Mail Sorter Uline Finish: Wood					63	NB	NB
M14	Adjustable Step Stool Safco Finish: Black	Y			4-6 wks	32	185.00	5,920.00
M15	Medicine Cabinet Global Industrial Finish: Stainless Steel	Y			4-6 wks	1	785.00	785.00
M16	Mobile Book Organizer Jonti-Craft Finish: Maple	Y			4-6 wks	56	464.00	25,984.00
M17	Art Drying Rack Sax Finish: Black	Y			4-6 wks	6	375.00	2,250.00
M18	Flat File Safco Finish: Light Gray	Y			4-6 wks	3	1,245.00	3,735.00

TOTAL Product 68,400.00
Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

NB=NO BID

Bidder Name: WB Mason

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section D-2: Classroom Area Rugs								
R10	General Classrooms Color Block Area Rug Lakeshore Learning Calming Colors	Y			6-8 wks	48	705.00	33,840.00
R11	Special Education Area Rug Carpets for Kids Blue Trees	Y			6-8 wks	16	385.00	6,160.00
R12	Calming Colors Oval Carpet Carpets for Kids Calming Colors	Y			6-8 wks	3	349.00	1,047.00
R13	Music FootNotes Area Rug Wenger Gray	Y			6-8 wks	2	845.00	1,690.00

TOTAL Product	<u>42,737.00</u>
Delivery & Installation	<u>INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE</u>

Bidder Name: WBMason

Copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Stefura Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
	Furniture Section D-3: Dramatic Play Furniture							
DP10	Dramatic Play Refrigerator Milton and Goose Finish: Natural	Y			6-8 wks	16	980.00	15,680.00
DP11	Dramatic Play Table Milton and Goose Finish: Natural	Y			6-8 wks	16	675.00	10,800.00
DP12	Dramatic Play Chairs Milton and Goose Finish: Natural	Y			6-8 wks	16	480.00	7,680.00
DP13	Dramatic Play Washer Coco Village Finish: Natural	Y			6-8 wks	16	650.00	10,400.00
DP14	Dramatic Play Market Stand Coco Village Finish: Sealcoam	Y			6-8 wks	7	500.00	3,500.00
DP15	Dramatic Play Dress Up Center Kaplan Finish: Natural	Y			6-8 wks	7	590.00	4,130.00
DP16	Dramatic Play Sensory Table Lakeshore Learning Finish: Chrome/Clear	Y			6-8 wks	7	425.00	2,975.00
DP17	Dramatic Play Trampoline Doufit Finish: Purple	Y			6-8 wks	7	475.00	3,325.00
DP18						6	140.00	840.00

TOTAL Product 59,330.00
Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name WBS Mason

COPY 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Sirelia Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description	Alternate Bid Form#	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
MUD1	Bass Datomic Xylophone	Perigole	N	see attached		6-8 wks	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
MUD2	Also Datomic Xylophone	Perigole	N	see attached		6-8 wks	2	630.00	1,260.00
MUD3	Soprano Datomic Xylophone	Perigole	N	see attached		6-8 wks	2	540.00	1,080.00
MUD4	Bass Datomic Metallophone	Perigole	N	see attached		6-8 wks	1	1,275.00	1,275.00
MUD5	Also Datomic Metallophone	Perigole	N	see attached		6-8 wks	1	675.00	675.00
MUN6	Soprano Datomic Maracaphone	Perigole	N	see attached		6-8 wks	1	460.00	460.00
MUN7	Also Glockenspiel	Perigole	N	see attached		6-8 wks	2	180.00	360.00
MUN8	Soprano Glockenspiel	Perigole	N	see attached		6-8 wks	2	162.00	324.00
MUN9	Orff Instrument Facilitation Mallet Kit	Perigole	N	see attached		6-8 wks	3	100.00	300.00
MUN10	Oscardia Tube Caps (8 pack)	Document-akers	Y			6-8 wks	2	30.00	60.00
MUN11	Ocean Drum	Remo	Y			6-8 wks	1	90.00	90.00
MUN12	Film Shakers	Basic Beat	Y			6-8 wks	15	5.00	75.00
MUN13	Walt Bells	Basic Beat	Y			6-8 wks	15	5.00	75.00

Bidder Name: W.B. ANSON

Copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Suhira Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd Y/N	Alternate Bid from Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
MU14	Cactus Ban Stool		Y				2	25.00	50.00
MU15	.25 Ball Stamp Beils	Riser Beal	Y				2	40.00	80.00
MU16	Fish Shaped Guitos with Strazer	Basic Beal	Y				4	18.00	72.00
MU17	Mini Cabasa	Basic Beal	Y				2	30.00	60.00
MU18	Wooden Temple Blocks	Basic Beal	Y				1	150.00	150.00
MU19	Temple Riser Stand	Riser Beal	Y				1	125.00	125.00
MU20	Stretch Band (11) Layer Free	Bar Pear Creek	Y				1	100.00	100.00
MU21	None Cancelling Headphones	Snugg	Y				5	150.00	750.00
MU22	Stability Balance Discs	Therapist's Choice	Y				5	30.00	150.00
MU23	Piano	Yamaha P125 B Fourkde Digital Piano 5kt	Y				1	1,250.00	1,250.00
MU24	Dual Cassette/CD Player	Clione 2395 AV02	Y				1	290.00	290.00
MU25	Classical Guitar	Yamaha C S 103 AV14 Six	Y				1	165.00	165.00
MU26	Guitar Stand	West Music 351474	Y				1	25.00	25.00
MU27	Guitar/Ukulele Rack	West Music Westwood Rack	Y				2	80.00	160.00
MU28	Malala Duplek Ukulele	West Music	Y				30	65.00	1,950.00
MU29	Malala Duplek MK 3DCBK Soprano Ukulele, Charcoal	West Music	Y				5	65.00	325.00
MU30	Malala Duplek MK 3DPPV Soprano Ukulele Metallic Blue	West Music	Y				2	65.00	130.00
MU40	Malala Purple	West Music	Y				2	65.00	130.00
MU41	Malala Duplek MK 3DCVNR Soprano Ukulele Red	West Music	Y				5	65.00	325.00

Bidder Name: W9 Nason

copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Sedrus Associates, Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description/Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
MU42	Makala Dolphin MK 5DRM/ Soprano Ukulele -Real White		Y			6-8 wks	5	65.00	325.00
MU43	PA Fender Passport Venue 6W Portable PA System Set		Y			6-8 wks	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
MU44	Shure SM58 Vocal Microphones		Y			6-8 wks	3	150.00	450.00
MU45	Audio-Technica Pro 37 Small		Y			6-8 wks	3	200.00	600.00
MU46	Audio-Technica System		Y			6-8 wks	6	300.00	1,800.00
MU47	ATV-110/1192 Wireless Earset System		Y			6-8 wks	10	500.00	5,000.00
MU48	Maktrak 25 Note Chordtime Set		Y			6-8 wks	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
MU49	Hohner Kids MTS-25 Rhythm Instrument Package		Y			6-8 wks	1	200.00	200.00
MU50	Drums Alvo		Y			6-8 wks	1	2,400.00	2,400.00
MU51	Basic Rhythm Kit		Y			6-8 wks	1	250.00	250.00
MU52	Movement Prop Classroom Bundle		Y			6-8 wks	1	775.00	775.00
MU53	Concert with Pick Up		Y			6-8 wks	1	230.00	230.00
MU54	on Stage like Stand		Y			6-8 wks	1	125.00	125.00
MU55	Westwood 5-string Banjo		Y			6-8 wks	1	355.00	355.00

TOTAL Product 29,981.00
 Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name WIB Nason

copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Snelius Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Item	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
ME20	Adult Wheathbar						1		NO Bid
ME21	Pediatric Wheathbar						1		
ME24	Nebulizer Machines						3		
ME25	Pulse Oximeters						2		

TOTAL Product
Delivery & Installation

NO Bid
INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name: WB NASON

copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Serika Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
CU10	22 Rotary Finishing Mower		1		
CU11	60" Snowblower with Sidewalk Chute		1		
CU12	Rear License Plate Bracket and Light		1		
CU13	Locking Differential Front Axle		1		
CU14	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 5 ft H, 375lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass	Louville ES1305HD	3		
CU15	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 6 ft H Ladder, 375lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass, A14 5	Louville ES1306HD	2		
CU16	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 8 ft H Ladder, 375lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass, A14 5	Louville ES1308HD	2		
CU17	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 10 ft H Ladder, 375lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass, A14 5	Louville ES1310HD	1		
CU18	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 12 ft H Ladder, 375 lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass, A14 5	Louville ES1312HD	1		
CU19	Pallet Jack, 5500lb capacity with 4 forks		1		
CU20	1 Yard Trk Trash Cart	Wesco 272582	5		
CU17	1/2 Yard 14l Recycle Cart	Wesco 272777	4		
CU22	Service Cart	Wesco 27043A	2		
CU23	Aluminum Convertible Hand Truck	Wesco 270496	2		
CU24	74HP Municipal Tractor	Trackless MT7	1		
CU25	Summer Truck (31 x 13 9 x 19)		1		

No Bid

TOTAL Product Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

No Bid

Bidder Name: WB Mason

BID #15

copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Sedna Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Item	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
PE10	Exelast Climbing Safety Jumps Wide Web	US Games SKU# 1376995					1		NO Bid
PE11	Forward Climbing Safety Jumps Monkey Bars	US Games SKU# 1376994					1		
PE12	Cymballs	US Games SKU# 7583					4		
PE13	Vor Foam Balls	US Games SKU# 395255					2		
PE14	50lb Soft Tuff Kones	US Games SKU# 99088					2		
PE15	Polo Polo	US Games SKU# 1041170					2		
PE16	Mat Locking System, red 6'x40'	Sportime V-15/4404 540					1		
PE17	6'x12' Panel Mats	Sportime 9 01 3487 540					6		
PE18	Duracart/Mat Mover	Sportime 9-019177-540					1		
PE19	Champion Sports Wide Ball Cart	Sportime 9-1548540-540					1		
PE20	Multipurpose Game Standards	Sportime 6-2006495 540					2		
PE21	Klapp Air Dribble Inflator/Deflator	US Games SKU# 20121500					1		
PE22	Mini Air Compressor	Sportime 9-087966 540					1		

TOTAL Product NO Bid
Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name WB Mason

copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Sealed Association, Inc
December 29, 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Furnish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KE10	CallMA 1427-6-60 Condiment Organizer w/ (6) Bins, 16" x 11" x 6", Wood	Kalcom # 151-1425660 • MPN 1425-6-60					3		NO Bid
KE11	CallMA 1017-SOLID 4 1/2" Round Solid Lowvue Cylinder - 5 1/2 H. Stand	Kalcom # 151 1017SOLID • MPN 1017-SOLID					24		
KE12	CallMA 3569-6-60 Condiment Organizer w/ (6) Bins, 13 1/4" x 7" x 23 1/4", Wood	Kalcom # 151-3569660 • MPN 3569-6-60					3		
KE13	CallMA 3593-12-15 12" Melamine Serving Bowl w/ Chalkboard Sign, White	Kalcom # 151-35931215 • MPN 3593-12-15					12		
KE14	Elite Global Solutions M105788-SEC 133 w/ Melamine Serving Bowl, Wood Pattern, CASE OF 3	Kalcom # 701-M105788SEC • MPN M105788-SEC					1		
KE15	Elite Global Solutions M1092RC-SEC 63 oz Melamine Serving Bowl, Wood Pattern, CASE OF 3	Kalcom # 701-M1092RC-SEC • MPN M1092RC-SEC					1		
KE16	Elite Global Solutions M14123OV-SEC 164 oz Melamine Serving Bowl, Wood Pattern, CASE OF 3	Kalcom # 701-M14123OVSEC • MPN M14123OV-SEC					1		
KE17	Taldercraft 4CHS-4 Square Rubber Card Holder w/ Alligator Clip, Plastic, Silver	Kalcom # 229-4CHS • MPN 4CHS					50		
KE18	Cambio 22HP110 2 1/2" D-Hall Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	Kalcom # 144-22HP110 • MPN 22HP110					20		
KL19	Cambio 42HP110 2 1/2" D-Quarter Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	Kalcom # 144-42HP110 • MPN 42HP110					20		
KE20	Cambio 92HP110 2 1/2" D-Ninth Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	Kalcom # 144-92HP110 • MPN 92HP110					20		
KE21	Cambio 62HP110 2 1/2" D-Sixth Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	Kalcom # 144-62HP110 • MPN 62HP110					20		
KE22	Cambio 32HP110 2 1/2" D-Third Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	Kalcom # 144-32HP110 • MPN 32HP110					20		
KE23	Cambio 22HP110 2 1/2" D-Hall Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	Kalcom # 144-22HP110 • MPN 22HP110					23		
KE24	Cambio 12HP110 2 1/2" D-Hall Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	Kalcom # 144-12HP110 • MPN 12HP110					20		
KE25	Cambio 40CWC110 Camwear Food Pan Cover - 1/4 Size, Flat with Handle, Black	Kalcom # 144-40CWC110 • MPN 40CWC110					20		
KE26	Cambio 60CWC110 Camwear Food Pan Cover - 1/6 Size, Flat with Handle, Black	Kalcom # 144-60CWC110 • MPN 60CWC110					20		
KE27	Cambio 30CWC110 Camwear Food Pan Cover - 1/3 Size, Flat with Handle, Black	Kalcom # 144-30CWC110 • MPN 30CWC110					23		
KE28	Cambio 10CWC110 Camwear Food Pan Cover - Full Size, Flat with Handle, Black	Kalcom # 144-10CWC110 • MPN 10CWC110					20		

Supplier Name: **WBS MASON**

Copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Sedira Associates, Inc
December 29 2021

SA
Crate

Item Description

Manufacturer/Model #

Qty

Unit Cost

Total Cost

Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KE29	Combo 14HP/21 K Pan Hot Food Pan - Full Size, 4 D Stor- Stick Onys	KaTom # 144-14HP21 • MPN 14HP21	20		No Bid
KE30	Allergen Sud-T-Free System	Ecolab 30436-90-00	1		
KE31	Cutting Board Storage Stand	Ecolab 30222-01-00	1		
KE32	Ecolab Cutting Board Wash Hanger Bracket Kit	30762-00-00	1		
KE33	Ecolab Anti-Slip Cutting Board 13 x 19" 6 Color Kit	30750-90-00	1		
KE34	Ecolab Anti-Slip Cutting Board 16" x 21" 6 Color Kit	30251-90-00	1		
KE35	Beoz Sali-5-Scop	30519-22-00	1		
KE36	Waterproof Digital Thermometer	40317-01-11	20		
KE37	Ecolab Infrared Gun	43002-01-11	2		
KE38	Ecolab Waterproof Dishwasher Thermometer • COHC Pro Home and Pro Red Silicone For Holder Oven Mits - 1 Pair of Extra Long Professional Heat Resistant Pot	44007-01-11	2		
KE39	Heatlab Baking Gloves - Food Safe, BPA Free FDA Approved STANDARD FRESH - Oven Mitt Heat Resistant 500 Degrees 2 Extra Long Silicone Oven Mitt Pot Holders - Food Safe Oven Gloves - BPA Free and FDA Approved - Soft Inner Lining - Red		10		
KE41	San Jamar Ultrigrip® Black Neoprene Hot Pad - 10 L x 10 W	Stock No. 55497, Vendor Part No. UHP1010BK	4		
KE42	San Jamar Ultrigrip® Black Neoprene Hot Pad - 7 L x 7 W	Stock No. 55549, Vendor Part No. UHP77BK	4		
KE43	Anti-Fog Safety Glasses	50914-05-00	1		
KE44	San Jamar KM1200 Kitchen Mat, Anti-Slip, Grease Proof, 36 x 60", Beige, Red	KaTom # 034-KM1200 • MPN KM12M	5		
KE45	Cactus Mat 6477 Permat Assembly Floor Mat Washing and Friction Coat - 10 Roll Container	Item # 8444477/MFR # 6477	1		
KE46	Lubrol 270115V Electric Car Opener w/ 2 Speeds, 200 Cand/Og, 115v	Item # 034-270115 • MPN 270115V	1		

Bidder Name: **W B McSON**

copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Sinclair Associates, Inc.
December 29, 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd or V/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Furn	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KL41	Waring CB151SF Countertop Food Blender w/ Metal Container	Kalton # 141-CB151SF • MPN CB151SF					1		
KE48	Wincor Receiving/Portion Scale - 6" dial 40Lb./18 lb kg x 2 of /100 g	PRT SCA1 840					1		
KE49	Rubbermaid 1 lb Aluminum Mechanical Portion Control Scale - 6 1/2" L x 6 5/8" W x 8 5/8" H	66196					1		
KE50	Rubbermaid 2 lb Aluminum Mechanical Portion Control Scale - 6 1/2" L x 6 5/8" W x 8 5/8" H	44260					1		
KE51	Marcus Culinary M3307RDB 4" Red "V" Vegetable Peeler with Sharpest High Carbon Stainless Steel Blade	Item # 470M3307RDB MFR # M3307RDB					5		
KE52	Nerner 56600A 1 3/16" Easy Tornado Slicer II	Item # 591566001 MFR # 56600-1					1		
KE53	Choice Stainless Steel Pivotalle Slicer Cover	Item # 176RNECORE					2		
KE54	Garde WFDCEB 8 Section Fruit/Vegetable Wedge Cutter	Item # 181VEDEC8					1		
KE55	Garde WBA8 8 Section Blade Assembly	Item # 181WBAB					1		
KE56	Valhalla 47146 Jacob's Pickle 1 oz Black 830 Dishie	Kalton # 175-47146 • MPN 47146					10		
KE57	Valhalla 47143 Jacob's Pickle 2 oz Blue #16 Dishie	Kalton # 175-47143 • MPN 47143					10		
KE58	Valhalla 47140 Jacob's Pickle 4 oz Gray #8 Dishie	Kalton # 175-47140 • MPN 47140					10		
KE59	Valhalla 47389 Jacob's Pickle 6 oz Teal #5 Dishie (SOLD BY THE DOZEN)	Kalton # 175-47389 • MPN 47389					1		
KE60	Valhalla 47388 Jacob's Pickle 8 oz Orange #4 Dishie (SOLD BY THE DOZEN)	Kalton # 175-47388 • MPN 47388					1		
KE61	Fildund 44121D12 12" 1 Stainless Utility Tongs	Kalton # 034-44121D12 • MPN 44121D12 (34410)					2		
KE62	Fildund 44161D12 16" L Stainless Utility Tongs	Kalton # 034-44161D12 • MPN 44161D12 (34510)					2		
KE63	American Blended 3016 30" 7ozs 1-Pk. 14-18" Aluminum/Wood	Kalton # 166-3016 - MPN 3016					2		

No bid

W.B. Mason

copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Schubel Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd VIN	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Firm	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KE64	Upride WDS-10 10" Solid Turner - Wood Handle, Stainless	Katom # 370-WTSD10 • MPN WTSD-10					2		NO BID
KE65	Upride WTPF-10 10" Perforated Turner - Flexible Blade Wood Handle, Stainless	Katom # 370-WTPF10 • MPN WTPF-10					2		
KE66	Upride WTHD-6 6 1/2" Solid Turner - Wood Handle, Stainless	Katom # 370-WTHD6 • MPN WTHD-6					4		
KE67	Upride WDS-36 Dough Scraper - 36" Wood Handle, Stainless	Katom # 370-WDS36 • MPN WDS-36					2		
KE68	Wenco FPS-1 1 oz Solid Food Portioner, 1 Piece Yellow	Katom # 080-FPS1 • MPN FPS-1					4		
KE69	Wenco FPP-1 1 oz Perforated Food Portioner, 1 Piece Yellow	Katom # 080-FPP1 • MPN FPP-1					4		
KE70	Wenco FPS-2 2oz Solid Portioner, 2 oz, One-Piece, Solid, Red	Katom # 080-FPS2 • MPN FPS-2					4		
KE71	Wenco FPP-2 2oz Perforated Portioner, 2 oz, One-Piece, Perforated Red	Katom # 080-FPP2 • MPN FPP-2					4		
KE72	Wenco FPS-3 3oz Food Portioner, 3 oz, One-Piece, Solid, Beige	Katom # 080-FPS3 • MPN FPS-3					4		
KE73	Wenco FPP-3 3oz Perforated Portioner, 3 oz, One-Piece, Perforated, Beige	Katom # 080-FPP3 • MPN FPP-3					4		
KE74	Wenco FPS-4 4oz Food Portioner, 4 oz, One-Piece, Solid, Green	Katom # 080-FPS4 • MPN FPS-4					4		
KE75	Wenco FPP-4 4oz Perforated Portioner, 4 oz, One-Piece, Perforated, Green	Katom # 080-FPP4 • MPN FPP-4					4		
KE76	Bowme 5757450 Food Portioner, 5oz, 10 3/4 in, Colored Yellow Plastic Handle	Katom # 158-5745 • MPN 5757450					4		
KE77	Bowme 5757451 5oz Perforated Food Portioner, Colored Yellow Plastic Handle	Katom # 158-5745P • MPN 5757451					4		
KE78	Valenti 62175 6 oz Perforated Spoodle - Teal Poly Handle, Stainless	Katom # 175-62175 • MPN 62175					4		
KE79	Valenti 62177 6 oz Solid Spoodle - Teal Poly Handle, Stainless	Katom # 175-62177 • MPN 62177					4		
KE80	Wenco FPS-8 Food Portioner, 8 oz, One-Piece, Solid, Blue	Katom # 080-FPS8 • MPN FPS-8					4		
KE81	Wenco FPP-8 Food Portioner, 8 oz, One-Piece, Perforated, Blue	Katom # 080-FPP8 • MPN FPP-8					4		
KE82	American Metalcraft L1101 1 oz Stainless Steel Ladle	Katom # 166-L1101 • MPN L1101					4		

Bidder Name: **WB MASON**

copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Sandra Accasciato
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KEE3	American Metalcraft L1104 4 oz Stainless Steel Ladle	KalTom # 166-1104 • MPN 11104					4		NO Bid
KTB4	American Metalcraft L1109 8 oz Stainless Steel 1 cpl	KalTom # 166-1108 • MPN 11108					4		
KTB5	Vollrath S2010 10" High Temp Scrubula - Contoured Flexible Blade, White	KalTom # 175-52010 • MPN 52010					2		
KEB6	Vollrath S2023 13 1/2" High Temp Spatula - Contoured Flexible Blade White	KalTom # 175-52023 • MPN 52023					2		
KEB7	Vollrath S2026 16 1/2" High Temp Spatula - Contoured Flexible Blade White	KalTom # 175-52026 • MPN 52026					2		
KEB8	Vollrath S8123 13 1/2" SoftSpoon - Red Poly Handle, White	KalTom # 175-58123 • MPN 58123					2		
KEB9	Vollrath S8110 10" SoftSpoon - Red Poly Handle, White (PACK OF 6)	KalTom # 175-58110 • MPN 58110					1		
KEB0	Vollrath S8126 16 1/2" SoftSpoon - Red Poly Handle, White (PACK OF 6)	KalTom # 175-58126 • MPN 58126					1		
KEE1	Caltek 4040305 2" Puffy Brush - Silicone, Red	KalTom # 028-4040305 • MPN 4040305					2		
KEE2	Caltek 4040505 3" Puffy Brush - Silicone, Red	KalTom # 028-4040505 • MPN 4040505					2		
KEE3	Winco MCP-4P 4 Piece Measuring Cup Set, Stainless	KalTom # 080-MC4P • MPN MCP-4P					1		
KTF9	Cambro 100MCCW135 1 qt Camwear Measuring Cup - Clear	KalTom # 144-100MCCW135 • MPN 100MCCW135					1		
KEE5	Cadtek 50MCCW135 1 Pint Camwear Measuring Cup - Clear	KalTom # 144-50MCCW135 • MPN 50MCCW135					1		
KEE6	Cadtek A314407 64 oz Oval Measuring Cup w/ Pour Spout & Handle, Polycarbonate, Clear	KalTom # 028-A314407 • MPN A314407					1		
KEE7	Cadtek A314507 128 oz Oval Measuring Cup w/ Pour Spout & Handle, Polycarbonate, Clear	KalTom # 028-A314507 • MPN A314507					1		
KEE8	Tabbotek 722 4 Piece Stainless Steel Measuring Spoon Set, Heavymesh	KalTom # 229-722 • MPN 722					4		
KEE9	Uladate PV-10 10" Plano Whip - Stainless	KalTom # 310-PV10 • MPN PV-10					1		
KE100	Winco FN-20 20" French Whip, Stainless	KalTom # 080-FN20 • MPN FN-20					1		
KE101	Remond HST-14D 14" Round Stander w/ Double Tinned Mesh, Remond Superstar, Wood Handle	KalTom # 080-HST14D • MPN HST-14D					1		

Bidder Name: WJ Mason

copy 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Syntra Associates for
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Emth	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KE102	Winco MSK-105 10 1/2 Strainer w/ Single Fine Mesh & Flat Wooden Handle	KaTom # 080-MSK105 • MPN MSK-105					1		
KE103	Urdale CC-12F-12 Fine China Cap - Stainless	KaTom # 370-CC12F • MPN CC-12F					1		
KE104	Urdale CC-8C-8 Coarse China Cap - Stainless	KaTom # 370-CC8C • MPN CC-8C					1		
KE105	Winco ALO-8B11 8 qt Aluminum Colander w/ Base	KaTom # 080-ALO8B11 • MPN ALO-8B11					2		
KE106	Winco ALO-11B11 11 qt Aluminum Colander w/ Handles	KaTom # 080-ALO11B11 • MPN ALO 11B11					2		
KE107	Wesco ALO-16B11 16 qt Aluminum Colander w/ Handles	KaTom # 080-ALO16B11 • MPN ALO-16B11					2		
KE108	HUBERT # 8 qt 22 Gauge Stainless Steel Mixing Bowl - 12 Dia x 6 1/10 D	53590					1		
KE109	HUBERT # 5 qt 22 Gauge Stainless Steel Mixing Bowl - 10 1/2 Dia x 4 9/10 D	45900					1		
KE110	HUBERT # 3 qt 22 Gauge Stainless Steel Mixing Bowl - 9 1/2 Dia x 4 1/10 D	43557					1		
KE111	HUBERT # 1 1/2 qt 22 Gauge Stainless Steel Mixing Bowl - 7 1/10 Dia x 3 9/10 D	31062					1		
KE112	Browne MH24 Magnetic Knife Holder, 24 in, Heavy Duty Magnet	KaTom # 158-MH1124 • MPN MH1124					2		
KE113	Calble 60708RS 8" Stainless Steel Frying Pan w/ Solid Silicone Handle	KaTom # 028-60708RS • MPN 60708RS					1		
KE114	Calble 60710RS 10" Stainless Steel Frying Pan w/ Solid Silicone Handle	KaTom # 028-60710RS • MPN 60710RS					1		
KE115	Calble 60712RS 12" Stainless Steel Frying Pan w/ Solid Silicone Handle	KaTom # 028-60712RS • MPN 60712RS					1		
KE116	Vollath 77519 Jacob's Pickle # 6 qt Stainless Steel Stock Pot Induction Ready	KaTom # 175-77519 • MPN 77519					1		
KE117	Vollath 47721 Jacob's Pickle # 12 qt Stainless Steel Stock Pot Induction Ready	KaTom # 175-47721 • MPN 47721					1		
KE118	Vollath 78620 24 qt Stainless Steel Stock Pot	KaTom # 175-78620 • MPN 78620					1		
KE119	Leofre #3 Reversible Double Play Grill/Crocodile	KaTom # 261-LDP3 • MPN LDP3					1		
KE120	Wesco ALRP-1826H Bala Roast Pan w/ Handle, 17 3/4 x 25 3/4 x 3 1/2 - Aluminum	KaTom # 080-ALRP1826H • MPN ALRP 1826H					10		

No Bid

Bidder Name: WBS Mason

01/5/22

copy 1

Garfield Elementary School
Garfield, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Sinifera Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd VIN	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KE121	Bundy Chicago Metallic Quick Release 3 4/5 oz Aluminum Steel 35 Cup Muffin Pan - 18" L x 26" W x 1 3/8" D - 18" W x 1" H	Hubert 3468B					5		
KE122	HUBERT # 12 Gauge Standard Aluminum Bun Pan - 26" L x 18" W x 1" H	Hubert 86944					150		
KE113	Vollrath Wear-Ever # 13 Gauge Heavy Duty NSF Aluminum 1/2 Size NSF Bun Pan - 18" L x 13" W x 1" H	Hubert35779					5		
KE124	Focus 1/2 Size 16 Gauge Aluminum Square Perforated Bun Pan with Silicone Glaze - 18" L x 13" W x 1" H	Hubert 87893					5		
KE125	HUBHLR # 16 Gauge Aluminum Perforated Bun Pan with Glazed Coating - 26" L x 18" W x 1 1/4"	Hubert 78029					50		
KE126	New Age Aluminum Steel Pan Dolly With Sides And Handle - 27" L X 22" W x 32" H	Hubert 53290					2		
KE127	Choice Equipment Tuff Stuff Stainless Steel Pan Kect. - 21" L x 26" W x 69" H	Hubert 80656					5		
KE128	Carlisle 407004P Full Speed Steam Pan Perforated Stainless	KaTom # 028-607004P • MPN 607004P					4		
KE129	Carlisle 407002P Full Speed Steam Pan Perforated Stainless	KaTom # 028-607002P • MPN 607002P					4		
KE130	Carlisle 1061107 3 1/2 gal Food Storage Box - 18x12x6 Clear	KaTom # 078 1061107 • MPN 1061107					2		
KE131	Carlisle 1061707 Food Storage Lid - 18x12 Clear	KaTom # 028 1061707 • MPN 1061707					2		
KE132	Combo 18269CW135 13 gal Camwear Food Storage Container - Clear	KaTom # 148-18269CW135 • MPN 18269CW135					2		
KE133	Combo 18262CW135 Camwear Food Storage Cover, 18" x 26" Polycarbonate, Clear	KaTom # 148-18262CW135 • MPN 18262CW135					2		
KE134	Carlisle 1061207 5 gal Food Storage Box - 18x12 9" Clear	KaTom # 028 1061207 • MPN 1061207					2		
KE135	Rubbermaid FG33080C1R 8 1/2 gal Food/Tray Box - 26x18x6 Clear Poly	KaTom # 017-3308 • MPN FG33080C1R					4		
KE136	Rubbermaid FG330200C1R Food/Tray Box Lid 26x18 Clear Poly	KaTom # 007-3302 • MPN 112330200C1R					4		
KE137	Combo 225FSCW135 22 qt CamSquare Food Container - Polycarbonate, Clear	KaTom # 144-225FSCW135 • MPN 225FSCW135					2		
KE138	Combo SFC12453 Cover for 12, 18 & 22 qt Containers, Polyethylene, Blue	KaTom # 144-SFC12453 • MPN SFC12453					4		
KE139	Combo 125FSCW135 12 qt CamSquare Food Container - Polycarbonate, Clear	KaTom # 144-125FSCW135 • MPN 125FSCW135					2		

NOB, d

Builder Name: WB Mason

COPY 1

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Sirluna Associates Inc
December 29 2021

5A
Cabin
Furniture Section 5-S: Kitchen Equipment
Item Description
Manufacturer/Model #
Bid as Spec'd Y/N
Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #
Alternate Bid Item
Lead Time
Qty
Unit Cost
Total Cost

KE140	Cambro 8SFSCW135 8 qt CamSquare Food Container - Clear	KaTom # 144-8SFSCW135 • MPN 8SFSCW135				2		
KE141	Cambro SFC6451 CamSquare Cover for 6 & 8 qt Containers, White Rose	KaTom # 144-SFC6451 • MPN SFC6451				4		
KE142	Cambro 6SFSCW135 CamSquare Food Container w/ 6 qt Capacity, Poly-carbonate, Clear	KaTom # 144-6SFSCW135 • MPN 6SFSCW135				2		
KE143	Cambro 4SFSCW135 CamSquare Food Container w/ 4 qt Capacity, Poly-carbonate, Clear	KaTom # 144-4SFSCW135 • MPN 4SFSCW135				10		
KE144	Cambro SFC2452 Cover for 2 & 4 qt Containers, Kelly Green	KaTom # 144-SFC2452 • MPN SFC2452				20		
KE145	Cambro 2SFSCW135 2 qt CamSquare Food Container - Clear	KaTom # 144-2SFSCW135 • MPN 2SFSCW135				10		
KE146	Ruderman FG444108BLA 2000lb Platform Truck w/ 1st Down, 48 L x 24 W	MPN FG444108BLA				1		
KE147	Bunn AX10M Twin AFS 15 gal AX10M Twin Aropot Coffee Brewer, 1 Saucer & LCD Display, 120/240V/1ph (38700-0013)	KaTom # 021-38700013 • MPN 38700-0013				1		
KE148	Updote FLSV-30SF 3 Liter Lever Action Aropot, Stainless Steel	KaTom # 370-FLSV30SF • MPN FLSV-30SF				4		
KE149	Vanco 601 Full Size Chaler w/ Roll-top Lid & Chaining Fuel Hea	KaTom # 090-601 • MPN 601				4		
KE150	Vanco 602 Round Chaler w Roll-top Lid & Chaining Fuel Hea	KaTom # 090-602 • MPN 602				2		
KE151	Vanco 207 7 qt Sump Warmer, Stainless	KaTom # 09H-207 • MPN 207				1		
KE152	Vanco 602 WPA 6 qt Round Chaler, Water Pan for Model #602 Stainless	KaTom # 090-602WP • MPN 602 WP				2		
KE152	Vanco SRTD-2R 1/5" Round Stream Table Pan for 602 &	KaTom # 090-SRTD-2R • MPN SRTD-2R				4		

TOTAL Product
Delivery & Installation
INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

No Bid

Bidder Name: WB Mason

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section A-1: Ancillary Seating								
S10	Teacher Task Chair Via Seating Reset Light Mesh Green	N	9to5 ZOOM #1125-BZ-A51		10 weeks	83	\$406.35	\$33,727.05
S11	Teacher Task Chair 9to5 Seating Neo Task Chair Mesh Snow	Y			↓	37	\$444.05	\$16,429.85
S20	High Density Stack Chair 9to5 Seating Kelley Plastic Latte	Y				160	\$102.45	\$16,392.00
S21	High Density Stack Chair 9to5 Seating Kelley Plastic Lagoon Blue	Y				46	\$102.45	\$4,712.70
S22	Stack Chair Transport Dolly 9to5 Seating Kelley Dolly Frame Black	Y				8	\$145.88	\$1,167.04
S30	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Maple	Y			10-12 weeks	1	\$1,659.88	\$1,659.88
S31	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Lagoon	Y			↓	1	\$1,659.88	\$1,659.88
S32	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Saffron	Y				1	\$1,659.88	\$1,659.88
S33	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Daffodil	Y				1	\$1,659.88	\$1,659.88
S34	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Green Tea	Y				9	\$1,659.88	\$14,938.92
S35	Low Back Lounge Chair with Sled Base Allermuir Open COM: Designtex Brushed Flannel/Snap Pea	N	9to5 Jax #9211		10 weeks	2	\$942.12	\$1,884.24
S40	Modular Lounge, Media Center Corridor ERG Raven Junior COM: Pallas Ballad/Delft & Maharam Bluff/Disco	N	Media Technologies #FTBJ-2448		10-12 weeks	2	\$11,427.70	\$22,855.40
S41	Modular Lounge, Media Center Corridor ERG Raven Junior COM: Pallas Ballad/Delft & Mayere Score/Spice	N	Media Technologies #FTBJ-2448		↓	1	\$10,555.32	\$10,555.32
S42	Round Ottoman, X Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Sol	N	Media Technologies #CBLOX-17			10-12 weeks	16	\$384.69

ROBERT H. LORD COMPANY, INC.
220 Chapel Road
Manchester, CT 06042
860-645-8700

Bidder Name: _____

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section A-1: Ancillary Seating								
S44	Round Ottoman, X Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Atlantic	N	Media Technologies #CBLOX-17		10-12 weeks	16	\$ 384.69	\$ 6,155.04
S45	Round Ottoman, Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Sol	N	↓		↓	8	\$ 384.69	\$ 3,077.52
S46	Round Ottoman, Medium ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Atlantic	N	Media Technologies			8	\$ 384.69	\$ 3,077.52
S47	Round Ottoman, Large ERG Mia COM: Knoll Tinge/Spice	N	#BLOX36"			2	\$ 674.06	\$ 1,348.12
S48	Rectangular Ottoman, Large ERG Mia COM: Mayer Matka/Peacock	N	↓			2	\$ 649.02	\$ 1,298.04
S49	Large Ottoman COM: Pallas Aphrodite/Lagoon	N	Media Technologies FULL TIME FR-2460			2	\$ 1,436.73	\$ 2,873.46
S50	FreshCoast Beachstones Medium Ottoman COM: Mayer Essence/Sea	X			8-10 weeks	3	\$ 869.69	\$ 2,609.07
S51	FreshCoast Beachstones Small Ottoman COM: Mayer Essence/Sunray	X			↓	2	\$ 677.11	\$ 1,354.22
S52	FreshCoast Beachstones COM: Mayer Essence/Citron	Y			↓	2	\$ 709.14	\$ 1,418.28
TOTAL Product							\$ 158,668.35	
Delivery & Installation							INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE	

ROBERT H. LORD COMPANY, INC.
220 Chapel Road
Manchester, CT 06042
860-645-8700

Bidder Name: _____

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section A-2: Media Center Study Furniture								
S60	Study Chair TMC Frody Shell: Clear 01 Study Stool TMC Lorca	N	Media Technologies Bola # BOL-R45015		10-12 weeks ↓	24	\$ 205.35	\$ 4,928.40
S61	Seat: Clear 01 Study Table, Rectangular TMC Lorca	N	Media Technologies Bola # BOL-R15515			16	\$ 123.95	\$ 1,983.20
T60	Laminate: Wilsonart Frosty White Study Table, Round 36" TMC Lorca	N	Media Technologies Bola # BOL-C3060L-27			6	\$ 550.90	\$ 3,305.40
T61	Laminate: Wilsonart Frosty White Study Table, Round 42" TMC Lorca	N	Media Technologies Bola # BOL-C0036-27			2	\$ 494.40	\$ 988.80
T62	Laminate: Wilsonart Frosty White	N	Media Technologies Bola # BOL-C0042-27			2	\$ 596.50	\$ 1,193.00
							TOTAL Product	\$ 12,398.80
							Delivery & Installation	INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

ROBERT H. LORD COMPANY, INC.
220 Chapel Road
Manchester, CT 06042
860-645-8700

Bidder Name _____

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section B-1: Multipurpose Tables								
T10	Computer Table Spec Varsity Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Credenza	N	Media Technologies SST-C2442-29		10-12 weeks ↓ ✓	1	\$ 595.50	\$ 595.50
T11	Spec Varsity Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 72x36	N	Media Technologies SST-C 2472-29			2	\$ 458.38	\$ 916.76
T12	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 84x42	N	Media Technologies DT 26-C 3672-29			1	\$ 565.33	\$ 565.33
T13	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 114x42, with power	N	Media Technologies DY 34-C4884-29			1	\$ 971.59	\$ 971.59
T14	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 36x36	N	Media Technologies DTT 34-C45120-29			2	\$ 1,333.63	\$ 2,667.26
T15	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 42x42	N	Media Technologies DX 33-C3636-29			10	\$ 577.64	\$ 5,776.40
T16	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 36dia.	N	Media Technologies DX 38-C 4242-29			3	\$ 538.32	\$ 1,614.96
T17	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 48dia.	N	Media Technologies DX 26-C 0036-29			1	\$ 481.83	\$ 481.83
T18	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Meeting Table, 54dia.	N	Media Technologies DX 38-C 0048-29			1	\$ 804.51	\$ 804.51
T19	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Occasional Table, 18x20h	N	Media Technologies DX 38-C 0060-29			1	\$ 889.97	\$ 889.97
T30	Spec Drum Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru Occasional Table, 18x22h	N	Media Technologies DR 18TDL-22			1	\$ 714.55	\$ 714.55
T31	Spec Drum Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	N	Media Technologies DR 18TDL-22		2	\$ 714.55	\$ 1,429.10	
TOTAL Product							\$ 17,427.74	
Delivery & Installation								INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

ROBERT H. LORD COMPANY, INC.
220 Chapel Road
Manchester, CT 06042
860-645-8700

Bidder Name _____

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section D-1: Miscellaneous Furnishings								
M10	Mobile Easel & Chart Stand Copernicus Educational Products Standard Finish Junior Bean Bag, Ice Blue FatBoy					59	NO BID	
M11	Color Ice Blue Junior Bean Bag, Silver FatBoy					29		
M12	Color Silver Mail Sorter Uline					61		
M13	Finish Wood Adjustable Step Stool Safco					63		
M14	Finish Black Medicine Cabinet Global Industrial					32		
M15	Finish Stainless Steel Mobile Book Organizer Jonti-Craft					1		
M16	Finish Maple Art Drying Rack Sax	Y			6 weeks	56	\$ 467.40	\$ 26,174.40
M17	Finish Black Flat File Safco					6	NO BID	
M18	Finish Light Gray					3		
TOTAL Product							\$	26,174.40
Delivery & Installation								<u>INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE</u>

ROBERT H. LORD COMPANY, INC.
220 Chapel Road
Manchester, CT 06042
860-645-8700

Bidder Name: _____

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section D-3: Dramatic Play Furniture								
DP10	Dramatic Play Kitchen and Hood Milton and Goose Finish: Natural	N	Jonti Craft # 2402 JC		6 weeks	16	\$ 422.78	\$ 6,764.48
DP11	Dramatic Play Refrigerator Milton and Goose Finish: Natural	N	Jonti Craft # 2410 JC		↓	16	\$ 366.37	\$ 5,861.92
Dp12	Dramatic Play Table Milton and Goose Finish: Natural	Y			8-10 weeks	16	\$ 380.19	\$ 6,053.04
DP13	Dramatic Play Chairs Milton and Goose Finish: Natural	Y			↓	16	\$ 512.06	\$ 8,192.96
DP14	Dramatic Play Washer Coco Village Finish: Seafoam	N	Jonti Craft # 2415 JC		6 weeks	7	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,940.00
DP15	Dramatic Play Market Stand Coco Village Finish: Seafoam	N	Jonti Craft # 2450 JC		↓	7	\$ 571.29	\$ 3,999.03
DP16	Dramatic Play Dress Up Center Kaplan Finish: Natural	N	Jonti Craft # 0909 JC		↓	7	\$ 563.94	\$ 3,947.58
DP17	Dramatic Play Sensory Table Lakeshore Learning Finish: Chrome/Clear	N	Jonti Craft # 2871 JC		↓	7	\$ 574.07	\$ 4,018.49
DP18	Dramatic Play Trampoline Doufit Finish: Purple	N	SevenerLife ARNL1234		4 weeks	6	\$ 142.26	\$ 853.56
TOTAL Product							<u>\$ 42,661.06</u>	
Delivery & Installation							<u>INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE</u>	

ROBERT H. LORD COMPANY, INC.
220 Chapel Road
Manchester, CT 06042
860-645-8700

Bidder Name: _____

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qt	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section A-1: Ancillary Seating								
S44	Round Ottoman, X Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Atlantic	Y			10-15 weeks	16	903.00	14448.00
S45	Round Ottoman, Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Sol	Y				8	942.00	7536.00
S46	Round Ottoman, Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Atlantic	Y				6	942.00	7536.00
S47	Round Ottoman, Medium ERG Mia COM: Knoll Tinge/Spice	Y				2	944.00	1888.00
S48	Round Ottoman, Large ERG Mia COM: Mayer Malka/Peacock	Y				2	1203.00	2406.00
S49	Rectangular Ottoman, Large ERG Mia COM: Pallas Aphrodite/Lagoon	Y				2	1558.00	3116.00
S50	Large Ottoman FreshCoast Beachstones COM: Mayer Essence/Sea	N	Leband BSH-COM	see attached		3	867.00	2601.00
S51	Medium Ottoman FreshCoast Beachstones COM: Mayer Essence/Sunray	N	Leband BSB-COM			2	817.00	1634.00
S52	Small Ottoman FreshCoast Beachstones COM: Mayer Essence/Citron	N	Leband BSA-COM			2	819.00	1638.00

TOTAL Product 169,366.00
 Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Creative Office Pavilion LLC
 44 Thomson Place
 Boston MA 02210
 Bidder Name: 617-956-4172

Gardner Elementary Sch of Gardner, MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Stelura Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section B-1: Multipurpose Tables								
T10	Computer Table Spec Varsity Laminate: Wilsonart Pt. intom Ecru	y				1	840.00	840.00
T11	Spec Varsity Laminate: Wilsonart Pt. intom Ecru Meeting Table, 72x36	y				2	1273.00	2546.00
T12	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Pt. intom Ecru Meeting Table, 84x42	y				1	1013.00	1013.00
T13	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Pt. intom Ecru Meeting Table, 114x42: with power	y				1	1633.00	1633.00
T14	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Pt. intom Ecru Meeting Table, 36x36	y				2	3440.00	6880.00
T15	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Pt. intom Ecru Meeting Table, 42x42	y				10	710.00	7100.00
T16	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Pt. intom Ecru Meeting Table, 36dia.	y				3	995.00	2985.00
T17	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Pt. intom Ecru Meeting Table, 48dia.	y				1	697.00	697.00
T18	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Pt. intom Ecru Meeting Table, 54dia.	y				11	1002.00	11022.00
T19	Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Pt. intom Ecru Occasional Table, 18x: 3h	y				1	1313.00	1313.00
T30	Spec Drum Laminate: Wilsonart Pt. intom Ecru Occasional Table, 18x: 2h	y				1	618.00	618.00
T31	Spec Drum Laminate: Wilsonart Pt. intom Ecru	y				2	618.00	1236.00

3 Provided
10-15 weeks

TOTAL Product 37,801.00
Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Creative Office Pavilion LLC
44 Thomson Place
Boston MA 02210
617-956-4172
Bidder Name: _____

* NOTE T14 NO vertical wire managers included
if needed Add \$12.50 each (4 required = extra Add \$500.00)

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section A-1: Ancillary Seating								
S10	Teacher Task Chair Via Seating Reset Light Mesh: Green		No Bid			83		
S11	Teacher Task Chair 9to5 Seating Neo Task Chair Mesh: Snow		No Bid			37		
S20	High Density Stack Chair 9to5 Seating Kelley Plastic: Latte		No Bid			160		
S21	High Density Stack Chair 9to5 Seating Kelley Plastic: Lagoon Blue		No Bid			46		
S22	Stack Chair Transport Dolly 9to5 Seating Kelley Dolly Frame: Black		No Bid			8		
S30	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Maple		No Bid			1		
S31	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Lagoon		No Bid			1		
S32	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Saffron		No Bid			1		
S33	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Daffodil		No Bid			1		
S34	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt COM: Knoll Diva/Green Tea		No Bid			9		
S35	Low Back Lounge Chair with Sled Base Allermuir Open COM: Designtex Brushed Flannel/Snap Pea		No Bid			2		
S40	Modular Lounge, Media Center Corridor ERG Raven Junior COM: Pallas Ballad/Delft & Maharam Bluff/Disco		No Bid			2		
S41	Modular Lounge, Media Center Corridor ERG Raven Junior COM: Pallas Ballad/Delft & Mayere Score/Spice		No Bid			1		
S43	Round Ottoman, X Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Sol		No Bid			16		

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section A-1: Ancillary Seating								
S44	Round Ottoman, X Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Atlantic		No Bid			16		
S45	Round Ottoman, Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Sol		No Bid			8		
S46	Round Ottoman, Small ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Atlantic		No Bid			8		
S47	Round Ottoman, Medium ERG Mia COM: Knoll Tinge/Spice		No Bid			2		
S48	Round Ottoman, Large ERG Mia COM: Mayer Matka/Peacock		No Bid			2		
S49	Rectangular Ottoman, Large ERG Mia COM: Pallas Aphrodite/Lagoon		No Bid			2		
S50	Large Ottoman FreshCoast Beachstones COM: Mayer Essence/Sea		No Bid			3		
S51	Medium Ottoman FreshCoast Beachstones COM: Mayer Essence/Sunray		No Bid			2		
S52	Small Ottoman FreshCoast Beachstones COM: Mayer Essence/Citron		No Bid			2		
						TOTAL Product	No Bid	
						Delivery & Installation	INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE	

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section A-2: Media Center Study Furniture								
S60	Study Chair TMC Frody Shell: Clear 01	N	JJ324 Lakeshore Birch Chairs	Hardwood	7-21 Days	24	\$110.39	\$2,649.36
S61	Study Stool TMC Lorca Seat: Clear 01	N	LC544 Lakeshore 14 Ht, Available in 18 Ht	Maple Laminate	7-21 Days	16	\$81.88	\$1,310.08
T60	Study Table, Rectangular TMC Lorca Laminate: Wilsonart Frosty White	N	DG587 Lakeshore 30 x 60 x 21-30 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	6	\$238.28	\$1,429.68
T61	Study Table, Round 36" TMC Lorca Laminate: Wilsonart Frosty White	N	DG579 Lakeshore 42 Dia x 21-30 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	2	\$256.68	\$513.36
T62	Study Table, Round 42" TMC Lorca Laminate: Wilsonart Frosty White	N	DG579 Lakeshore 42 Dia x 21-30 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	2	\$256.68	\$513.36
TOTAL Product							\$6,415.84	
Delivery & Installation							INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE	

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section B-1: Multipurpose Tables								
T10	Computer Table Spec Varsity Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	N	CN443 Lakeshore 24 x 48 x 21-30 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	1	\$201.48	\$201.48
T11	Credenza Spec Varsity Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	N	CN453 Lakeshore 30 x 72 x 21-30 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	2	\$247.48	\$494.96
T12	Meeting Table, 72x36 Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	N	CN453 Lakeshore 30 x 72 x 21-30 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	1	\$247.48	\$247.48
T13	Meeting Table, 84x42 Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	N	CN453 Lakeshore 30 x 72 x 21-30 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	1	\$247.48	\$247.48
T14	Meeting Table, 114x42, with power Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	N	CN452 Lakeshore 30x60x21-30 Ht W/O Power	Laminate	7-21 Days	4 ₂	\$229.08	\$916.32
T15	Meeting Table, 36x36 Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	N	CN461 Lakeshore 30 x 30 x 21-30 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	10	\$183.08	\$1,830.80
T16	Meeting Table, 42x42 Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	N	CN421 Lakeshore 42 Dia x 21-30 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	3	\$247.48	\$742.44
T17	Meeting Table, 36dia. Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	N	CN421 Lakeshore 42 Dia x 21-30 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	1	\$247.48	\$247.48
T18	Meeting Table, 48dia. Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	N	CN423 Lakeshore 48 Dia X 21-30 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	11	\$265.88	\$2,924.68
T19	Meeting Table, 54dia. Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	N	CN423 Lakeshore 48 Dia X 21-30 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	1	\$265.88	\$265.88
T30	Occasional Table, 18x20h Spec Drum Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	N	EE369 Lakeshore 14 Dia x15 Ht Hardwood Side Table	Hardwood	7-21 Days	1	\$64.39	\$64.39
T31	Occasional Table, 18x22h Spec Drum Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecru	N	EE369 Lakeshore 14 Dia x15 Ht Hardwood Side Table	Hardwood	7-21 Days	2	\$64.39	\$128.78
TOTAL Product							\$8,312.17	
Delivery & Installation							INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE	

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section C-1: Medical Furniture								
ME10	Exam Stool with Casters Clinton Industries Vinyl: South Pacific		No Bid			3		
ME11	Resting Cot Clinton Industries Vinyl: South Pacific		No Bid			4		
ME12	Mobile Bedside Table Clinton Industries Finish: Maple		No Bid			4		
TOTAL Product							No Bid	
Delivery & Installation							INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE	

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section C-2: Metal Shelving								
SH01	Super Erecta Metal Shelving, 36x18 InterMetro Chrome		No Bid			5		
SH02	Super Erecta Metal Shelving, 42x18 InterMetro Chrome		No Bid			22		
SH03	Super Erecta Metal Shelving, 48x24 InterMetro Chrome		No Bid			8		

TOTAL Product No Bid
Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section C-3: Waste Receptacles								
W10	Recycling Bin Rubbermaid Wastebasket Recycling Large Blue		No Bid			68		
W11	Waste Bin Rubbermaid Wastebasket Medium Grey		No Bid			68		
W12	Waste Bin with Lid Rubbermaid Streamline 8Gal Step-On Resin End Step Black		No Bid			6		
W13a	Large Waste Bin Rubbermaid Vented Brute Gray		No Bid			6		
W13b	Dolly for Large Waste Bin Rubbermaid Brute Dolly Black		No Bid			6		
W14	Waste & Recycling Receptacle, Large Peter Pepper ReForm 48" Laminate: Formica Twill - Matte Neutral		No Bid			2		

TOTAL Product	No Bid
Delivery & Installation	<u>INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE</u>

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost	
Furniture Section D-1: Miscellaneous Furnishings									
M10	Mobile Easel & Chart Stand Copernicus Educational Products Standard Finish	N	LC748 Lakeshore 30 x 34.5 x 62 Ht W/O Bins	Standard Finish	7-21 Days	59	\$413.08	\$24,371.72	
M11	Junior Bean Bag, Ice Blue FatBoy Color: Ice Blue		No Bid			29			
M12	Junior Bean Bag, Silver FatBoy Color: Silver		No Bid			61			
M13	Mail Sorter Uline Finish: Wood		No Bid			63			
M14	Adjustable Step Stool Safco Finish: Black		No Bid			32			
M15	Medicine Cabinet Global Industrial Finish: Stainless Steel		No Bid			1			
M16	Mobile Book Organizer Jonti-Craft Finish: Maple	N	JJ676 Lakeshore 45.25 x 13 x 25.5 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	56	\$551.08	\$30,860.48	
M17	Art Drying Rack Sax Finish: Black		No Bid			6			
M18	Flat File Safco Finish: Light Gray		No Bid			3			
TOTAL Product							\$55,232.20		
Delivery & Installation								INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE	

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section D-2: Classroom Area Rugs								
R10	General Classrooms Color Block Area Rug Lakeshore Learning Calming Colors	Y	PP309 Lakeshore		7-21 Days	48	\$505.08	\$24,243.84
R11	Special Education Area Rug Carpets for Kids Blue Trees	N	LK479 Lakeshore 9' x 12'	Blue Branches	7-21 Days	16	\$505.08	\$8,081.28
R12	Calming Colors Oval Carpet Carpets for Kids Calming Colors	N	TT904 Lakeshore 9' x 12'	Classic Colors	7-21 Days	3	\$495.88	\$1,487.64
R13	Music FootNotes Area Rug Wenger Gray	N	LK472 Lakeshore 9' x 12'	Seagrass	7-21 Days	2	\$505.08	\$1,010.16
TOTAL Product							\$34,822.92	
Delivery & Installation							INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE	

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section D-3: Dramatic Play Furniture								
DP10	Dramatic Play Kitchen and Hood Milton and Goose Finish: Natural	N	AA726+AA727 Sink & Stove	Hardwood	7-21 Days	16	\$439.76	\$7,036.16
DP11	Dramatic Play Refrigerator Milton and Goose Finish: Natural	N	LC329 Lakeshore 16 x 11.25 x 36 Ht	Hardwood	7-21 Days	16	\$302.68	\$4,842.88
Dp12	Dramatic Play Table Milton and Goose Finish: Natural	N	AA686 Lakeshore 30 x 30 x 15-24 Ht	Laminate	7-21 Days	16	\$201.48	\$3,223.68
DP13	Dramtic Play Chairs Milton and Goose Finish: Natural	N	DG513 Lakeshore Heavy Duty Stacking Chair	Laminate	7-21 Days	16	\$68.99	\$1,103.84
DP14	Dramtic Play Washer Coco Village Finish: Seafoam	N	LC714 Lakeshore Pretend & Play Hardwood Hutch		7-21 Days	7	\$219.88	\$1,539.16
DP15	Dramatic Play Market Stand Coco Village Finish: Seafoam	N	LA266 Lakeshore Pretend & Play Market	Hardwood	7-21 Days	7	\$440.68	\$3,084.76
DP16	Dramatic Play Dress Up Center Kaplan Finish: Natural	N	AA266 Lakeshore Toddler Dress-Up Center	Laminate	7-21 Days	7	\$440.68	\$3,084.76
DP17	Dramatic Play Sensory Table Lakeshore Learning Finish: Chrome/Clear	Y	LA719 Lakeshore		7-21 Days	7	\$275.08	\$1,925.56
DP18	Dramatic Play Trampoline Doufit Finish: Purple	N	TT419 Super-Safe Froggy Jumper 30x36 Holds up to 175 Lbs	Green	7-21 Days	6	\$91.54	\$549.24
TOTAL Product							\$26,390.04	
Delivery & Installation							INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE	

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-1: Music Equipment									
MU01	Bass Diatonic Xylophone	Peripole		No Bid			1		
MU02	Alto Diatonic Xylophone	Peripole		No Bid			2		
MU03	Soprano Diatonic Xylophone	Peripole		No Bid			2		
MU04	Bass Diatonic Metallophone	Peripole		No Bid			1		
MU05	Alto Diatonic Metallophone	Peripole		No Bid			1		
MU06	Soprano Diatonic Metallophone	Peripole		No Bid			1		
MU07	Alto Glockenspiels	Peripole		No Bid			2		
MU08	Soprano Glockenspiels	Peripole		No Bid			2		
MU09	Orff Instrument Exploration Mallet Kit	Peripole		No Bid			3		
MU10	Octavator Tube Caps (8 pack)	Boomwhackers		No Bid			2		
MU11	Ocean Drum	Remo		No Bid			1		
MU12	Egg Shakers	Basic Beat	N	EG648 Lakeshore Set/12		7-21 Days	15	\$18.39	\$275.85
MU13	Wrist Bells	Basic Beat	N	WA204 Lakeshore Set/12		7-21 Days	15	\$45.99	\$689.85

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-1: Music Equipment									
MU14	Cactus Rain Stick	Basic Beat	N	GS452 Lakeshore Plastic		7-21 Days	2	\$11.95	\$23.90
MU15	25 Bell Sleigh Bells	Basic Beat	N	QR756 Lakeshore Tone Block	Brown	7-21 Days	2	\$6.43	\$12.86
MU16	Fish Shaped Guiros with Scraper	Basic Beat	N	QR838 Lakeshore Cluster Bell		7-21 Days	4	\$5.51	\$22.04
MU17	Mini Cabasa	Basic Beat		No Bid			2		
MU18	Wooden Temple Blocks	Basic Beat		No Bid			1		
MU19	Temple Block Stand	Basic Beat		No Bid			1		
MU20	Stretchy Band (XL) Latex Free	Bear Paw Creek		No Bid			1		
MU21	Noise Canceling Headphones	Snug		No Bid			5		
MU22	Stability Balance Discs	Therapist's Choice	N	LC511BU Lakeshore Wobble Cushion	Blue	7-21 Days	5	\$18.39	\$91.95
MU23	Piano	Yamaha P125 B Portable Digital Piano Set		No Bid			1		
MU24	Dual Cassette/CD Player	Clifore 2395 AV-02	N	CE326 Lakeshore W/BLUETOOTH	Blue	7-21 Days		\$127.88	\$127.88
MU25	Classical Guitar	Yamaha C G S 103 A3/4 Size		No Bid			1		
MU26	Guitar Stand	West Music 351474		No Bid			1		
MU27	Guitar/Ukulele Rack	West Music Westwood Rack		No Bid			2		
MU28	Makala Dolph Ukulele	West Music		No Bid			30		
MU29	Makala Dolphin MK-SD/CBK Soprano Ukulele, Charcoal	West Music		No Bid			5		
MU30	Makala Dolphin MK-SD/PW Soprano Ukulele Metallic Blue	West Music		No Bid			7		
MU40	Makala Purple	West Music		No Bid			7		
MU41	Makala Dolphin MK-SD/CAR Soprano Ukulele Red	West Music		No Bid			5		

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-1: Music Equipment									
MU42	Makala Dolphin MK SD/PW Soprano Ukulele Pearl White	West Music		No Bid			5		
MU43	PA Fender Passport Venue 6W Portable PA System Set	West Music		No Bid			1		
MU44	Shure SM58 Vocal Microphones	West Music		No Bid			3		
MU45	Audio Technica Pro 37 Small	West Music		No Bid			3		
MU46	Audio Technica System	West Music		No Bid			6		
MU47	ATW 1101/H92 Wireless Earset System			No Bid			10		
MU48	Malmark 25 Note Choirchime Set	West Music		No Bid			1		
MU49	Hohner Kids MTS-25 Rhythm Instrument Package	West Music		No Bid			1		
MU50	Drums Alive	West Music 205173		No Bid			1		
MU51	Basic Rhythm Kit	West Music 201076		No Bid			1		
MU52	Movement Prop Classroom Bundle	West Music		No Bid			1		
MU53	Concert with Pick Up	West Music 303744		No Bid			1		
MU54	Ion Stage Uke Stand	West Music		No Bid			1		
MU55	Westwood 5-string Banjo	West Music		No Bid			1		
							TOTAL Product	\$1,244.33	
							Delivery & Installation	INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE	

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-2: Medical Equipment									
ME20	Adult Wheelchair			No Bid			1		
ME21	Pediatric Wheelchair			No Bid			1		
ME24	Nebulizer Machines			No Bid			3		
ME25	Pulse Oximeters			No Bid			2		

TOTAL Product
 Delivery & Installation

No Bid
INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-3: Custodial Equipment									
CU10	72" Rotary Finishing Mower			No Bid			1		
CU11	60" Snowblower with Sidewalk Chute			No Bid			1		
CU12	Rear License Plate Bracket and Light			No Bid			1		
CU13	Locking Differential in Front Axle			No Bid			1		
CU14	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 5 ft H, 375lb load, 4-steps, fiberglass	Louisville FS1305HD		No Bid			3		
CU15	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 6 ft H Ladder, 375 lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass, A14.5	Louisville FS1306HD		No Bid			2		
CU16	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 8 ft H Ladder, 375 lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass, A14.5	Louisville FS1308HD		No Bid			2		
CU17	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 10 ft H Ladder, 375 lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass, A14.5	Louisville FS1310HD		No Bid			1		
CU18	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 12 ft H Ladder, 375 lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass, A14.5	Louisville FS1312HD		No Bid			1		
CU19	Pallet Jack 5500lb capacity with 4' forks			No Bid			1		
CU20	1 Yard Tilt Trash Cart	Wesco 272582		No Bid			5		
CU21	1/2 Yard Tilt Recycle Cart	Wesco 27277		No Bid			4		
CU22	Service Cart	Wesco 270434		No Bid			2		
CU23	Aluminum Convertable Hand Truck	Wesco 220496		No Bid			2		
CU24	74HP Municipal Tractor	Trackless MT7		No Bid			1		
CU25	Summer Tires (31 x 13.5 x 15)			No Bid			1		

TOTAL Product Delivery & Installation No Bid
INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-4: Physical Education Equipment									
PE10	Everlast Climbing Safari Jungle Wild Web	US Games SKU# 1376895		No Bid			1		
PE11	Everlast Climbing Safari Jungle Monkey Bars	US Games SKU# 1376894		No Bid			1		
PE12	Cageballs	US Games SKU# 2583		No Bid			4		
PE13	Volt Foam Balls	US Games SKU#1395255		No Bid			2		
PE14	50ft Sof Tug Ropes	US Games SKU# 99088		No Bid			2		
PE15	Pillo Polo	US Games SKU# 1041170		No Bid			2		
PE16	Mat Locking System, red 6'x40'	Sportime 9-1574404-540		No Bid			1		
PE17	6 x 12' Panel Mats	Sportime 9-013487-540		No Bid			6		
PE18	Duracart Mat Mover	Sportime 9-019177-540		No Bid			1		
PE19	Champion Sports Wide Ball Cart	Sportime 9-1568540-540		No Bid			1		
PE20	Multi purpose Game Standards	Sportime 6-2006695-540		No Bid			2		
PE21	Magic Air Deluxe Inflator/Deflator	US Games SKU# 20021500		No Bid			1		
PE22	Mini Air Compressor	Sportime 9-087966-540		No Bid			1		

TOTAL Product
Delivery & Installation

No Bid
INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-5: Kitchen Equipment									
KE10	Cal-Mil 1425-6-60 Condiment Organizer w/ (6) Bins, 16" x 11" x 6", Wood	KaTom #: 151-1425660 • MPN: 1425-6-60		No Bid			3		
KE11	Cal-Mil 1017-SOLID 4 1/2" Round Solid Flatware Cylinder - 5 1/2"H, Stainless	KaTom #: 151-1017SOLID • MPN: 1017-SOLID		No Bid			24		
KE12	Cal-Mil 3569-6-60 Condiment Organizer w/ (6) Bins, 13 1/4" x 7" x 23 1/4", Wood	KaTom #: 151-3569660 • MPN: 3569-6-60		No Bid			3		
KE13	Cal-Mil 3593-12-15 12" Melamine Serving Bowl w/ Chalkboard Sign, White	KaTom #: 151-35931215 • MPN: 3593-12-15		No Bid			12		
KE14	Elite Global Solutions M10578R-SEQ 133 oz Melamine Serving Bowl, Wood Pattern CASE OF 3	KaTom #: 701-M10578RSEQ • MPN: M10578R-SEQ		No Bid			1		
KE15	Elite Global Solutions M1092RC-SEQ 63 oz Melamine Serving Bowl, Wood Pattern CASE of 3	KaTom #: 701-M1092RCSEQ • MPN: M1092RC-SEQ		No Bid			1		
KE16	Elite Global Solutions M14123OV SEQ 164 oz Melamine Serving Bowl, Wood Pattern CASE of 3	KaTom #: 701-M14123OVSEQ • MPN: M14123OV-SEQ		No Bid			1		
KE17	Tablecraft 4CHS 4" Square Number Card Holder w/ Alligator Clip, Plastic, Silver	KaTom #: 229-4CHS • MPN: 4CHS		No Bid			50		
KE18	Cambro 22HP110 2 1/2"D Half Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	KaTom #: 144-22HP110 • MPN: 22HP110		No Bid			20		
KE19	Cambro 42HP110 2 1/2"D Quarter Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	KaTom #: 144-42HP110 • MPN: 42HP110		No Bid			20		
KE20	Cambro 92HP110 2 1/2"D Ninth Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	KaTom #: 144-92HP110 • MPN: 92HP110		No Bid			20		
KE21	Cambro 62HP110 2 1/2"D Sixth Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	KaTom #: 144-62HP110 • MPN: 62HP110		No Bid			20		
KE22	Cambro 32HP110 2 1/2"D Third Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	KaTom #: 144-32HP110 • MPN: 32HP110		No Bid			20		
KE23	Cambro 22LPHP110 2 1/2"D Half Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	KaTom #: 144-22LPHP110 • MPN: 22LPHP110		No Bid			20		
KE24	Cambro 12HP110 2 1/2"D Half Size High Temp Food Pan - Non Stick	KaTom #: 144-12HP110 • MPN: 12HP110		No Bid			20		
KE25	Cambro 40CWCH110 Camwear Food Pan Cover - 1/4 Size, Flat with Handle, Black	KaTom #: 144-40CWCH110 • MPN: 40CWCH110		No Bid			20		
KE26	Cambro 60CWCH110 Camwear Food Pan Cover - 1/6 Size, Flat with Handle, Black	KaTom #: 144-60CWCH110 • MPN: 60CWCH110		No Bid			20		
KE27	Cambro 30CWCH110 Camwear Food Pan Cover - 1/3 Size, Flat with Handle, Black	KaTom #: 144-30CWCH110 • MPN: 30CWCH110		No Bid			20		
KE28	Cambro 10CWCH110 Camwear Food Pan Cover - Full Size, Flat, Handle, Black	KaTom #: 144-10CWCH110 • MPN: 10CWCH110		No Bid			20		

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-5: Kitchen Equipment									
KE29	Cambro 14HP771 X-Pan Hot Food Pan - Full Size, 4"D Non-Stick, Onyx	KaTom # 144-14HP771 • MPN: 14HP771		No Bid			20		
KE30	Allergen Saf-T-Zone System	EcoLab 30436-90-00		No Bid			1		
KE31	Cutting Board Storage Stand	EcoLab 30222-01-00		No Bid			1		
KE32	Ecolab Cutting Board Wall Hanger Bracket Kit	30262-00-00		No Bid			1		
KE33	Ecolab Anti-Slip Cutting Board 13" x 19" 6 Color Kit	30250-90-00		No Bid			1		
KE34	Ecolab Anti-Slip Cutting Board 16" x 21" 6 Color Kit	30251-90-00		No Bid			1		
KE35	86 oz. Saf-T Scoop	30519-22-00		No Bid			1		
KE36	Waterproof Digital Thermometer	40317-01-11		No Bid			20		
KE37	Ecolab Infrared Gun	43002-01-11		No Bid			2		
KE38	Ecolab Waterproof Dishwasher Thermometer	43007-01-11		No Bid			2		
KE39	LONG- Frux Home and Yard Red Silicone Pot Holder Oven Mitts - 1 Pair of Extra Long Professional Heat Resistant Pot Holder & Baking Gloves - Food Safe, BPA Free FDA Approved			No Bid			10		
KE40	STANDARD LENGTH - Oven Mitts Heat Resistant 500 Degrees - 2 Extra Long Silicone Oven Mitt Pot Holders - Food Safe Oven Gloves - BPA Free and FDA Approved - Soft Inner Lining - Red			No Bid			10		
KE41	San Jamar Ultragrips® Black Neoprene Hot Pad - 10"L x 10"W	Stock No.: 55497 , Vendor Part No.: UHP1010BK		No Bid			4		
KE42	San Jamar Ultragrips® Black Neoprene Hot Pad - 7"L x 7"W	Stock No.: 55569 , Vendor Part No.: UHP77BK		No Bid			4		
KE43	Anti-Fog Safety Glasses	50914-05-00		No Bid			3		
KE44	San Jamar KM1200 Kitchen Mat, Anti Slip, Grease Proof, 36 x 60", Bagged, Red	KaTom # 094-KM1200 • MPN: KM1200		No Bid			5		
KE45	Cactus Mat 6477 Portamat Assembled Floor Mat Washing and Transport Cart - 10 Mat Capacity	Item #: 8446477 MFR #: 6477		No Bid			1		
KE46	Edlund 270/115V Electric Can Opener w/ 2 Speeds, 200 Cans/Day, 115v	KaTom #: 034-270115 • MPN: 270/115V		No Bid			1		

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-5: Kitchen Equipment									
KE47	Waring CB15TSF Countertop Food Blender w/ Metal Container	KaTom #: 141-CB15TSF • MPN: CB15TSF		No Bid			1		
KE48	Winco Receiving/Portion Scale, 8" dial, 40 lb./18.18 kg. x 2 oz./100 g	PBT.SCAL-840		No Bid			1		
KE49	Rubbermaid 1 lb Aluminum Mechanical Portion Control Scale 6 1/2"L x 6 5/8"W x 8 5/8"H	66196		No Bid			1		
KE50	Rubbermaid 2 lb Aluminum Mechanical Portion Control Scale 6 1/2"L x 6 5/8"W x 8 5/8"H	44260		No Bid			1		
KE51	Mercer Culinary M33071RDB 4" Red "Y" Vegetable Peeler with Straight High Carbon Stainless Steel Blade	Item #: 470M33071RDB MFR #: M33071RDB		No Bid			5		
KE52	Nemco 56600 1 3/16" Easy Tomato Slicer II	Item #: 591566001 MFR #: 56600-1		No Bid			1		
KE53	Choice Stainless Steel Pineapple Slicer / Corer	Item #: 176PINECORE		No Bid			2		
KE54	Garde WEDGE8 8 Section Fruit/Vegetable Wedge Cutter	Item #: 181WEDGE8		No Bid			1		
KE55	Garde WBA8 8 Section Blade Assembly	Item #: 181WBA8		No Bid			1		
KE56	Vollrath 47146 Jacob's Pride® 1 oz Black #30 Dish	KaTom #: 175-47146 • MPN: 47146		No Bid			10		
KE57	Vollrath 47143 Jacob's Pride® 2 oz Blue #16 Dish	KaTom #: 175-47143 • MPN: 47143		No Bid			10		
KE58	Vollrath 47140 Jacob's Pride® 4 oz Gray #8 Dish	KaTom #: 175-47140 • MPN: 47140		No Bid			10		
KE59	Vollrath 47389 Jacob's Pride® 6 oz Teal #5 Dish (SOLD BY THE DOZEN)	KaTom #: 175-47389 • MPN: 47389		No Bid			1		
KE60	Vollrath 47388 Jacob's Pride® 8 oz Orange #4 Dish (SOLD BY THE DOZEN)	KaTom #: 175-47388 • MPN: 47388		No Bid			1		
KE61	Edlund 4412HD/12 12"L Stainless Utility Tongs	KaTom #: 034-4412HD12 • MPN: 4412HD/12 (34410)		No Bid			2		
KE62	Edlund 4416HD/12 16"L Stainless Utility Tongs	KaTom #: 034-4416HD12 • MPN: 4416HD/12 (34510)		No Bid			2		
KE63	American Metalcraft 3016 30" Pizza Peel, 16x18", Aluminum/Wood	KaTom #: 166-3016 • MPN: 3016		No Bid			2		

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-5: Kitchen Equipment									
KE64	Update WTSD-10 10" Solid Turner - Wood Handle, Stainless	KaTom #: 370-WTSD10 • MPN: WTSD-10		No Bid			2		
KE65	Update WTPF-10 10" Perforated Turner - Flexible Blade, Wood Handle, Stainless	KaTom #: 370-WTPF10 • MPN: WTPF-10		No Bid			2		
KE66	Update WTHD-6 6 1/2" Solid Turner - Wood Handle, Stainless	KaTom #: 370-WTHD6 • MPN: WTHD-6		No Bid			4		
KE67	Update WDS-36 Dough Scraper - 3x6" Wood Handle, Stainless	KaTom #: 370-WDS36 • MPN: WDS-36		No Bid			2		
KE68	Winco FPS-1 1 oz Solid Food Portioner, 1 Piece, Yellow	KaTom #: 080-FPS1 • MPN: FPS-1		No Bid			4		
KE69	Winco FPP-1 1 oz Perforated Food Portioner, 1 Piece, Yellow	KaTom #: 080-FPP1 • MPN: FPP-1		No Bid			4		
KE70	Winco FPS-2 Food Portioner, 2 oz, One-Piece, Solid, Red	KaTom #: 080-FPS2 • MPN: FPS-2		No Bid			4		
KE71	Winco FPP-2 Food Portioner, 2 oz, One-Piece, Perforated, Red	KaTom #: 080-FPP2 • MPN: FPP-2		No Bid			4		
KE72	Winco FPS-3 Food Portioner, 3 oz, One-Piece, Solid, Beige	KaTom #: 080-FPS3 • MPN: FPS-3		No Bid			4		
KE73	Winco FPP-3 Food Portioner, 3 oz, One-Piece, Perforated, Beige	KaTom #: 080-FPP3 • MPN: FPP-3		No Bid			4		
KE74	Winco FPS-4 Food Portioner, 4 oz, One-Piece, Solid, Green	KaTom #: 080-FPS4 • MPN: FPS-4		No Bid			4		
KE75	Winco FPP-4 Food Portioner, 4 oz, One-Piece, Perforated, Green	KaTom #: 080-FPP4 • MPN: FPP-4		No Bid			4		
KE76	Browne 5757450 Food Portioner, 5 oz, 10 3/4 in, Grooved Yellow Plastic Handle	KaTom #: 158-5745 • MPN: 5757450		No Bid			4		
KE77	Browne 5757451 5 oz Perforated Food Portioner, Grooved Yellow Plastic Handle	KaTom #: 158-5745P • MPN: 5757451		No Bid			4		
KE78	Vollrath 62175 6 oz Perforated Spoodle - Teal Poly Handle, Stainless	KaTom #: 175-62175 • MPN: 62175		No Bid			4		
KE79	Vollrath 62177 6 oz Solid Spoodle - Teal Poly Handle, Stainless	KaTom #: 175-62177 • MPN: 62177		No Bid			4		
KE80	Winco FPS-8 Food Portioner, 8 oz, One-Piece, Solid, Blue	KaTom #: 080-FPS8 • MPN: FPS-8		No Bid			4		
KE81	Winco FPP-8 Food Portioner, 8 oz, One-Piece, Perforated, Blue	KaTom #: 080-FPP8 • MPN: FPP-8		No Bid			4		
KE82	American Metalcraft L1101 1 oz Stainless Steel Ladle	KaTom #: 166-L1101 • MPN: L1101		No Bid			4		

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-5: Kitchen Equipment									
KE83	American Metalcraft L1104 4 oz Stainless Steel Ladle			No Bid			4		
		KaTom #: 166-L1104 • MPN: L1104							
KE84	American Metalcraft L1108 8 oz Stainless Steel Ladle			No Bid			4		
		KaTom #: 166-L1108 • MPN: L1108							
KE85	Vollrath 52010 10" High-Temp Spatula - Contoured Flexible Blade, White			No Bid			2		
		KaTom #: 175-52010 • MPN: 52010							
KE86	Vollrath 52023 13 1/2" High-Temp Spatula - Contoured Flexible Blade, White			No Bid			2		
		KaTom #: 175-52023 • MPN: 52023							
KE87	Vollrath 52026 16 1/2" High-Temp Spatula - Contoured Flexible Blade, White			No Bid			2		
		KaTom #: 175-52026 • MPN: 52026							
KE88	Vollrath 58123 13 1/2" SoftSpoon - Red Poly Handle, White			No Bid			2		
		KaTom #: 175-58123 • MPN: 58123							
KE89	Vollrath 58110 10" SoftSpoon - Red Poly Handle, White (PACK OF 6)			No Bid			1		
		KaTom #: 175-58110 • MPN: 58110							
KE90	Vollrath 58126 16 1/2" SoftSpoon - Red Poly Handle, White (PACK OF 6)			No Bid			1		
		KaTom #: 175-58126 • MPN: 58126							
KE91	Carlisle 4040305 2" Pastry Brush - Silicone, Red			No Bid			2		
		KaTom #: 028-4040305 • MPN: 4040305							
KE92	Carlisle 4040505 3" Pastry Brush - Silicone, Red			No Bid			2		
		KaTom #: 028-4040505 • MPN: 4040505							
KE93	Winco MCP-4P 4 Piece Measuring Cup Set, Stainless			No Bid			1		
		KaTom #: 080-MCP4P • MPN: MCP-4P							
KE94	Cambro 100MCCW135 1 qt Camwear Measuring Cup - Clear			No Bid			1		
		KaTom #: 144-100MCCW135 • MPN: 100MCCW135							
KE95	Cambro 50MCCW135 1 pt Camwear Measuring Cup - Clear			No Bid			1		
		KaTom #: 144-50MCCW135 • MPN: 50MCCW135							
KE96	Carlisle 4314407 64 oz Oval Measuring Cup w/ Pour Spout & C Handle, Polycarbonate, Clear			No Bid			1		
		KaTom #: 028-4314407 • MPN: 4314407							
KE97	Carlisle 4314507 128 oz Oval Measuring Cup w/ Pour Spout & C Handle, Polycarbonate, Clear			No Bid			1		
		KaTom #: 028-4314507 • MPN: 4314507							
KE98	Tablecraft 722 4 Piece Stainless Steel Measuring Spoon Set, Heavyweight			No Bid			4		
		KaTom #: 229-722 • MPN: 722							
KE99	Update PW-10 10" Piano Whip - Stainless			No Bid			1		
		KaTom #: 370-PW10 • MPN: PW 10							
KE100	Winco FN-20 20" French Whip, Stainless			No Bid			1		
		KaTom #: 080 FN20 • MPN: FN 20							
KE101	Winco MST-14D 14" Round Strainer w/ Double Tinned Mesh, Reinforced Supporter, Wood Handle			No Bid			1		
		KaTom #: 080 MST14D • MPN: MST 14D							

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-5: Kitchen Equipment									
KE102	Winco MS2K-10S 10 1/2" Strainer w/ Single Fine Mesh & Flat Wooden Handle	KaTom # 080-MS2K10S • MPN: MS2K-10S		No Bid			1		
KE103	Update CC-12F 12" Fine China Cap - Stainless	KaTom # 370-CC12F • MPN: CC-12F		No Bid			1		
KE104	Update CC-8C 8" Coarse China Cap - Stainless	KaTom # 370-CC8C • MPN: CC-8C		No Bid			1		
KE105	Winco ALO-8BH 8 qt Aluminum Colander w/ Base	KaTom # 080-ALO8BH • MPN: ALO-8BH		No Bid			2		
KE106	Winco ALO-11BH 11 qt Aluminum Colander w/ Handles	KaTom # 080-ALO11BH • MPN: ALO-11BH		No Bid			2		
KE107	Winco ALO-16BH 16 qt Aluminum Colander w/ Handles	KaTom # 080-ALO16BH • MPN: ALO-16BH		No Bid			2		
KE108	HUBERT® 8 qt 22 Gauge Stainless Steel Mixing Bowl - 12" Dia x 6 1/10" D	53590		No Bid			1		
KE109	HUBERT® 5 qt 22 Gauge Stainless Steel Mixing Bowl - 10 4/5" Dia x 4 9/10" D	45900		No Bid			1		
KE110	HUBERT® 3 qt 22 Gauge Stainless Steel Mixing Bowl - 9 1/2" Dia x 4 1/10" D	43557		No Bid			1		
KE111	HUBERT® 1 1/2 qt 22 Gauge Stainless Steel Mixing Bowl - 7 1/10" Dia x 3 9/10" D	31062		No Bid			1		
KE112	Browne MTH24 Magnetic knife Holder, 24 in, Heavy Duty Magnet	KaTom # 158-MTH24 • MPN: MTH24		No Bid			2		
KE113	Carlisle 60708RS 8" Stainless Steel Frying Pan w/ Solid Silicone Handle	KaTom # 028-60708RS • MPN: 60708RS		No Bid			1		
KE114	Carlisle 60710RS 10" Stainless Steel Frying Pan w/ Solid Silicone Handle	KaTom # 028-60710RS • MPN: 60710RS		No Bid			1		
KE115	Carlisle 60712RS 12" Stainless Steel Frying Pan w/ Solid Silicone Handle	KaTom # 028-60712RS • MPN: 60712RS		No Bid			1		
KE116	Vollrath 77519 Jacob's Pride® 6 qt Stainless Steel Stock Pot - Induction Ready	KaTom # 175-77519 • MPN: 77519		No Bid			1		
KE117	Vollrath 47721 Jacob's Pride® 12 qt Stainless Steel Stock Pot - Induction Ready	KaTom # 175-47721 • MPN: 47721		No Bid			1		
KE118	Vollrath 78620 24 qt Stainless Steel Stock Pot	KaTom # 175-78620 • MPN: 78620		No Bid			1		
KE119	Lodge LDP3 Reversible Double Play Grill/Griddle	KaTom # 261-LDP3 • MPN: LDP3		No Bid			1		
KE120	Winco ALRP-1826H Bake Roast Pan w/ Handle, 17 3/4 x 25 3/4 x 3 1/2", Aluminum	KaTom # 080-ALRP1826H • MPN: ALRP-1826H		No Bid			10		

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-5: Kitchen Equipment									
KE121	Bundy Chicago Metallic Quick-Release 3 4/5 oz Aluminized Steel 35 Cup Muffin Pan - 18" L x 26" W x 1 3/8" D	Hubert 34688		No Bid			5		
KE122	HUBERT® 12 Gauge Standard Aluminum Bun Pan - 26" L x 18" W x 1" H	Hubert 86944		No Bid			150		
KE123	Vollrath Wear Ever® 13 Gauge Heavy Duty NSF Aluminum 1/2 Size NSF Bun Pan - 18" L x 13" W x 1" H	Hubert35779		No Bid			5		
KE124	Focus 1/2 Size 16 Gauge Aluminum Square Perforated Bun Pan with Silicone Glaze - 18" L x 13" W x 1" H	Hubert 87893		No Bid			5		
KE125	HUBERT® 16 Gauge Aluminum Perforated Bun Pan with Glazed Coating - 26" L x 18" W x 1" H	Hubert 78029		No Bid			50		
KE126	New Age Aluminum Sheet Pan Dolly With Sides And Handle - 27" L X 22" W x 32" H	Hubert 53290		No Bid			2		
KE127	Choice Equipment Tuff Stuff Stainless Steel Pan Rack - 21" L x 26" W x 69" H	Hubert 80656		No Bid			5		
KE128	Carlisle 607004P Full Sized Steam Pan, Perforated, Stainless	KaTom #: 028-607004P • MPN: 607004P		No Bid			4		
KE129	Carlisle 607002P Full Sized Steam Pan, Perforated, Stainless	KaTom #: 028-607002P • MPN: 607002P		No Bid			4		
KE130	Carlisle 1061107 3 1/2 gal Food Storage Box - 18x12x6" Clear	KaTom #: 028-1061107 • MPN: 1061107		No Bid			2		
KE131	Carlisle 1061707 Food Storage Lid - 18x12" Clear	KaTom #: 028-1061707 • MPN: 1061707		No Bid			2		
KE132	Cambro 18269CW135 13 gal Camwear Food Storage Container - Clear	KaTom #: 144-18269CW135 • MPN: 18269CW135		No Bid			2		
KE133	Cambro 1826CCW135 Camwear® Food Storage Cover, 18" x 26", Polycarbonate, Clear	KaTom #: 144-1826CCW135 • MPN: 1826CCW135		No Bid			2		
KE134	Carlisle 1061207 5 gal Food Storage Box - 18x12x9" Clear	KaTom #: 028-1061207 • MPN: 1061207		No Bid			2		
KE135	Rubbermaid FG330800CLR 8 1/2 gal Food/Tote Box - 26x18x6" Clear Poly	KaTom #: 007-3308 • MPN: FG330800CLR		No Bid			4		
KE136	Rubbermaid FG330200CLR Food/Tote Box Lid - 26x18" Clear Poly	KaTom #: 007-3302 • MPN: FG330200CLR		No Bid			4		
KE137	Cambro 22SFSCW135 22 qt CamSquare Food Container - Polycarbonate, Clear	KaTom #: 144-22SFSCW135 • MPN: 22SFSCW135		No Bid			2		
KE138	Cambro SFC12453 Cover, for 12, 18 & 22 qt Containers, Polyethylene, Blue	KaTom #: 144-SFC12453 • MPN: SFC12453		No Bid			4		
KE139	Cambro 12SFSCW135 12 qt CamSquare Food Container - Polycarbonate, Clear	KaTom #: 144-12SFSCW135 • MPN: 12SFSCW135		No Bid			2		

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section E-5: Kitchen Equipment									
KE140	Cambro 8SFSCW135 8 qt CamSquare Food Container - Clear	KaTom # 144-8SFSCW135 • MPN: 8SFSCW135		No Bid			2		
KE141	Cambro SFC6451 CamSquare Cover, for 6 & 8 qt Containers, Winter Rose	KaTom # 144-SFC6451 • MPN: SFC6451		No Bid			4		
KE142	Cambro 6SFSCW135 CamSquare® Food Container w/ 6 qt Capacity, Polycarbonate, Clear	KaTom # 144-6SFSCW135 • MPN: 6SFSCW135		No Bid			2		
KE143	Cambro 4SFSCW135 CamSquare® Food Container w/ 4 qt Capacity, Polycarbonate, Clear	KaTom # 144-4SFSCW135 • MPN: 4SFSCW135		No Bid			10		
KE144	Cambro SFC2452 Cover, for 2 & 4 qt Containers, Kelly Green	KaTom # 144-SFC2452 • MPN: SFC2452		No Bid			20		
KE145	Cambro 2SFSCW135 2 qt CamSquare Food Container - Clear	KaTom # 144-2SFSCW135 • MPN: 2SFSCW135		No Bid			10		
KE146	Rubbermaid FG444100BLA 2000 lb Platform Truck w/ Tie Downs, 48" L x 24" W	MPN: FG444100BLA		No Bid			1		
KE147	Bunn AXIOM Twin APS 15 gal AXIOM® Twin Airpot Coffee Brewer, Faucet & LCD Display, 120 240v/1ph (38700.0013)	KaTom # 021-387000013 • MPN: 38700.0013		No Bid			1		
KE148	Update FLSV30SF 3 Liter Lever Action Airpot, Stainless Steel Liner	KaTom # 370-FLSV30SF • MPN: FLSV-30SF		No Bid			4		
KE149	Winco 601 Full Size Chafers w/ Roll top Lid & Chafing Fuel Heat	KaTom # 080-601 • MPN: 601		No Bid			4		
KE150	Winco 602 Round Chafers w/ Roll Top Lid & Chafing Fuel Heat	KaTom # 080-602 • MPN: 602		No Bid			2		
KE151	Winco 207 7 qt Soup Warmer, Stainless	KaTom # 080-207 • MPN: 207		No Bid			1		
KE152	Winco 602-WP 6 qt Round Chafers Water Pan for Model #602, Stainless	KaTom # 080-602WP • MPN: 602-WP		No Bid			2		
KE152	Winco SPFD 2R 15 1/5" Round Steam Table Pan fits 602 & 308A Chafers, 2 2/5" Deep, Divided	KaTom # 080-SPFD2R • MPN: SPFD-2R		No Bid			4		
							TOTAL Product	No Bid	
							Delivery & Installation	INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE	

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

COPY #1
Stelura Associates Inc
ADD 1: January 10 2022

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section A-1: Ancillary Seating								
S10	Teacher Task Chair Via Seating Reset Light Mesh, Green	Y			8-12 WEEKS	83	\$474.57	\$39,389.31
S11	Teacher Task Chair 9105 Seating Neo Task Chair Mesh: Snow	Y			8-12 WEEKS	37	\$457.08	\$16,911.98
S20	High Density Stack Chair 9105 Seating Kelley Plastic: Latte	Y			8-12 WEEKS	160	\$110.81	\$17,697.60
S21	Stack Chair Transport Dolly Plastic: Lagoon Blue	Y			8-12 WEEKS	4	\$110.63	\$5,086.98
S22	9105 Seating Kelley Dolly Frame: Black	Y			8-12 WEEKS			
S30	Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt	N			8-12 WEEKS		\$149.88	\$1,197.44
S31	COM: Knoll Diva/Maple Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt	N			8-12 WEEKS			
S32	COM: Knoll Diva/Saffron Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt	N			8-12 WEEKS			
S33	COM: Knoll Diva/Dafoodil Mobile Lounge Chair Bernhardt Mitt	N			8-12 WEEKS			
S34	COM: Knoll Diva/Green Tea Low Back Lounge Chair with Sled Base Bernhardt Mitt	N			8-12 WEEKS			
S35	COM: Designer: Brushed Flannel/Snap Pea Modular Lounge, Media Center Corridor Allermuir Open	N	9105 JAX MIDBACK LOUNGE	AS SPECD	8-12 WEEKS		\$990.66	\$1,981.36
S40	COM: Pallas Ballad/Delt & Maharam Bluff/Disco Modular Lounge, Media Center Corridor ERG Raven Junior	N	MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES FULLTIME HALFBACK RECT JR	AS SPECD	8-12 WEEKS		\$11,315.09	\$22,630.18
S41	COM: Pallas Ballad/Delt & Mayere Score/Spice Round Ottoman, X Small ERG Mia	N	MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES FULLTIME HALFBACK RECT JR	AS SPECD	8-12 WEEKS		\$10,645.53	\$10,645.53
S43	COM: Pallas Origin/Sol Round Ottoman, X Small ERG Mia	N	MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES BLOX CYLINDER 17X14	AS SPECD	8-12 WEEKS		\$375.16	\$6,002.56

Bidder Name: BDC HOLDINGS LLC DBA SCHOOL FURNISHINGS

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Stelura Associates Inc
ADD 1: January 10 2022

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section A-1: Ancillary Seating								
S44	ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Atlantic Round Ottoman, Small	N	MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES BLOX CYLINDER 17X14	AS SPECD	8-12 WEEKS	16	\$375.16	\$6,002.56
S45	ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Sol Round Ottoman, Small	N	MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES BLOX CYLINDER 17X17	AS SPECD	8-12 WEEKS	8	\$375.16	\$3,001.28
S46	ERG Mia COM: Pallas Origin/Atlantic Round Ottoman, Medium	N	MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES BLOX CYLINDER 17X17	AS SPECD	8-12 WEEKS	8	\$375.18	\$3,001.28
S47	ERG Mia COM: Knoll Tingel/Spice Round Ottoman, Large	N	MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES BLOX CYLINDER 36	AS SPECD	8-12 WEEKS	2	\$713.55	\$1,427.10
S48	ERG Mia COM: Mayer Matka/Peacock Rectangular Ottoman, Large	N	MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES BLOX CYLINDER 36	AS SPECD	8-12 WEEKS	2	\$713.55	\$1,427.10
S49	ERG Mia COM: Pal as Aphrodite/agoon Large Ottoman	N	MEDIA TECHNOLOGIES FULLTIME OTTOMAN RECT	AS SPECD	8-12 WEEKS	2	\$886.82	\$1,373.64
S50	ERG Mia COM: Mayer Essence/Sea Medium Ottoman	Y			8-12 WEEKS	3	\$780.50	\$2,371.50
S51	ERG Mia COM: Mayer Essence/Sunray Small Ottoman	Y			8-12 WEEKS	2	\$596.77	\$1,193.54
S52	ERG Mia COM: Mayer Essence/Citron FreshCoast Beachstones	Y			8-12 WEEKS	2	\$635.29	\$1,270.58

TOTAL Product \$144,134.06
Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name: RDC HOLDINGS LLC DBA SCHOOL FURNISHINGS

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Stefura Associates Inc
December 29 2021

Copy #1

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section A-2: Media Center Study Furniture								
S60	Study Chair TMC Frody	N	Media Technologies Bola Chair	See cut sheet	8-12 WEEKS	24	\$198.28	\$4758.72
S61	Study Stool TMC Lorca	N	Media Technologies Bola Stool	See cut sheet	8-12 WEEKS	16	\$137.39	\$2198.24
T60	Study Table, Rectangular TMC Lorca	N	Media Technologies Bola Student Table	See cut sheet	8-12 WEEKS	6	\$560.73	\$3364.38
T61	Study Table, Round 42" TMC Lorca	N	Media Technologies Bola Student Table	See cut sheet	8-12 WEEKS	2	\$490.36	\$980.72
T62	Study Table, Round 42" TMC Lorca	N	Media Technologies Bola Student Table	See cut sheet	8-12 WEEKS	2	\$602.77	\$1205.54

TOTAL Product \$12,507.60
Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name: BOG HOLDINGS LLC DBA SCHOOL FURNISHINGS

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Stefura Associates Inc
December 29 2021

Copy #1

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec d7 Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section B-1: Multipurpose Tables								
T10	Computer Table Spec Varsity Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecrú	N	Media Technologies SST Rectangle Table	AS Speed	8-12 Weeks	1	\$590.90	\$590.90
T11	Credenza Spec Varsity Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecrú	N	Media Technologies SST Rectangle Table	AS Speed	8-12 Weeks	2	\$478.95	\$957.90
T12	Meeting Table, 72x36 Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecrú	N	Media Technologies Derby Table	AS Speed	8-12 Weeks	1	\$576.38	\$576.38
T13	Meeting Table, 84x42 Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecrú	N	Media Technologies Derby Table	AS Speed	8-12 Weeks	1	\$991.67	\$991.67
T14	Meeting Table, 114x42, with power Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecrú	N	Media Technologies Derby Table	AS Speed	8-12 Weeks	2	\$1,336.84	\$2,673.68
T15	Meeting Table, 36x36 Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecrú	N	Media Technologies Derby Table	AS Speed	8-12 Weeks	1	\$494.91	\$4,949.10
T16	Meeting Table, 42x42 Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecrú	N	Media Technologies Derby Table	AS Speed	8-12 Weeks	3	\$541.66	\$1,624.98
T17	Meeting Table, 36dia. Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecrú	N	Media Technologies Derby Table	AS Speed	8-12 Weeks	2	\$478.51	\$478.51
T18	Meeting Table, 48dia. Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecrú	N	Media Technologies Derby Table	AS Speed	8-12 Weeks	1	\$825.74	\$9,083.14
T 9	Meeting Table, 54dia. Spec Manhattan Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecrú	N	Media Technologies Derby Table	AS Speed	8-12 Weeks	1	\$912.45	\$912.45
T30	Occasional Table, 18x20h Spec Drum Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecrú	N	Media Technologies Classica Drum Table	AS Speed	8-12 Weeks	1	\$741.73	\$741.73
T31	Occasional Table, 18x22h Spec Drum Laminate: Wilsonart Phantom Ecrú	N	Media Technologies Classica Drum Table	AS Speed	8-12 Weeks	2	\$758.80	\$1,517.60

TOTAL Product \$25,098.04
 Delve & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name: BOD HOLDINGS LLC DBA SCHOOL FURNISHINGS

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Copy # 1
Stefura Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section C-1: Medical Furniture								
ME10	Exam Stool with Casters Clinton Industries Vinyl: South Pacific Resting Cot	Y			8-12 WEEKS	3	\$170.90	\$512.70
ME11	Clinton Industries Vinyl: South Pacific Mobile Bedside Table	Y			8-12 WEEKS	4	\$622.06	\$2488.24
ME12	Clinton Industries Finish: Maple	Y			8-12 WEEKS	4	\$488.57	\$1954.28

TOTAL Product \$4955.22
Delivery & Installation
INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name: BDC HOLDINGS, LLC DBA SCHOOL FURNISHINGS

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Copy #1
Stelura Associates Inc
ADD 1: January 10, 2022

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section C-2: Metal Shelving								
SH01	Super Erecta Metal Shelving, 36x18 InterMetro Chrome	Y			8-16 WEEKS	5	\$752.42	\$3,762.10
SH02	Super Erecta Metal Shelving, 42x18 InterMetro Chrome	Y			8-16 WEEKS	22	\$631.53	\$13,893.66
SH03	Super Erecta Metal Shelving, 48x24 InterMetro Chrome	Y			8-16 WEEKS	8	\$694.32	\$5,554.56

TOTAL Product \$23,210.32
Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name: BDG HOLDINGS LLC DBA SCHOOL FURNISHINGS

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Stelura Associates Inc
December 29 2021

Copy #1

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section C-3: Waste Receptacles								
W10	Recycling Bin Rubbermaid Wastebasket Recycling Large Blue	Y			4-8 WEEKS	68	\$35.73	\$2429.64
W11	Waste Bin Rubbermaid Wastebasket Medium Grey	Y			4-8 WEEKS	68	\$14.22	\$965.96
W12	Waste Bin with Lid Rubbermaid Streamline 8Gal Step-On Resin End Step Black	N	Rubbermaid 1901957		4-8 WEEKS	6	\$249.09	\$1494.54
W13a	Large Waste Bin Rubbermaid Vented Bruce Grey	Y			4-8 WEEKS	6	\$198.92	\$1193.52
W13b	Dolly for Large Waste Bin Rubbermaid Bruce Dolly Black	Y			4-8 WEEKS	6	\$66.80	\$400.80
W14	Waste & Recycling Receptacle, Large Peter Pepper Reform 48" Laminate: Formica Twill - Matte Neutral	Y			4-8 WEEKS	2	\$2381.04	\$4762.08
TOTAL Product							\$11,247.54	
Delivery & Installation								INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name: BDC HOLDINGS LLC DBA SCHOOL FURNISHINGS

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

FURNITURE B D FORM

Stefura Associates Inc
ADD 1: January 10, 2022

Copy #1

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section D-2: Classroom Area Rugs								
	General Classrooms Color Block Area Rug							
R10	Lakeshore Learning Calming Colors	Y			6-12 WEEKS	48	\$758.07	\$36,387.36
	Special Education Area Rug Carpets for Kids							
R11	Blue Trees Calming Colors Oval Carpet	Y			6-12 WEEKS	16	\$428.11	\$6,817.76
	Carpets for Kids Calming Colors							
R12	Music Footnotes Area Rug Wenger	Y			6-12 WEEKS	3	\$395.07	\$1,185.21
R13	Gray	Y			6-12 WEEKS	2	\$957.05	\$1,914.10

TOTAL Product \$48,304.43
 Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name: BDC HOLDINGS LLC DBA SCHOOL FURNISHINGS

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Stefura Associates Inc
December 29 2021

Copy # 1

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section D-3: Dramatic Play Furniture								
DP10	Dramatic Play Refrigerator Milton and Goose	Y			4-10 Weeks	16	\$958.39	\$15,334.24
DP11	Dramatic Play Table Milton and Goose	Y			4-10 Weeks	16	\$547.56	\$8,760.96
DP12	Dramatic Play Chairs Milton and Goose	Y			4-10 Weeks	16	\$368.10	\$5,889.60
DP13	Dramatic Play Washer Coco Village	Y			4-10 Weeks	6	\$488.44	\$7,815.04
DP14	Dramatic Play Market Stand Coco Village	Y			4-10 Weeks		\$445.09	\$3,115.63
DP15	Dramatic Play Dress Up Center Kaplan	Y			4-10 Weeks		\$514.52	\$3,601.64
DP16	Dramatic Play Sensory Table Lakeshore Learning	Y			4-10 Weeks		\$307.72	\$2,154.04
DP17	Dramatic Play Trampoline Doufit	Y			4-10 Weeks	7	\$430.85	\$3,015.95
DP18	Dramatic Play Trampoline Doufit	Y			4-10 Weeks	6	\$127.09	\$762.54

TOTAL Product \$50,449.64
Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name: RDC HOLDINGS LLC DBA SCHOOL FURNISHINGS

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner MA

FURNITURE BID FORM

Stefura Associates Inc
ADD 1: January 10, 2022

Copy #1

SA Code	Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Furniture Section D-1: Miscellaneous Furnishings								
M10	Mobile Easel & Chart Stand Copernicus Educational Products Standard Finish	Y						
M11	Junior Bean Bag, Ice Blue FatBoy Color: Ice Blue	Y				59	\$403.97	\$23,834.23
M12	Junior Bean Bag, Silver FatBoy Color: Silver	Y				29	\$265.04	\$7,686.16
M13	Mail Sorter Uline Finish: Wood	N	SAFECO MAIL SORTER 7121MO	WOOD		61	\$265.04	\$16,167.44
M14	Adjustable Step Stool Salco Finish: Black	Y				63	\$191.54	\$12,067.02
M15	Medicine Cabinet Global Industrial Finish: Stainless Steel	Y				32	\$49.21	\$1,574.72
M16	Mobile Book Organizer Jont-Craft Finish: Maple	Y	LOCKING CASTERS ARE NOT STANDARD ADD 1598JC (BLOCK TO MAKE NOT MOBILE)			56	\$504.58	\$28,256.48
M17	Art Drying Rack Sax Finish: Black	Y				6	\$326.83	\$1,960.98
M18	Flat File Salco Finish: Light Gray	Y				3	\$1615.28	\$4845.84

TOTAL Product \$97,116.62*
 * IF ADD IN JONTI BLOCKS, TOTAL \$98,679.58
 INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Bidder Name: BDC HOLDINGS LLC DBA SCHOOL FURNISHINGS

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Stefura Associate Inc
December 29 2021

Copy #12

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Franch	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
MU01	Bass Ditonec Xylophone						1		NO BID
MU02	Alto Ditonec Xylophone						2		NO BID
MU03	Soprano Ditonec Xylophone						2		NO BID
MU04	Bass Ditonec Metakophone						1		NO BID
MU05	Alto Ditonec Metakophone						1		NO BID
MU06	Soprano Ditonec Metakophone						1		NO BID
MU07	Alto Glockenspiel						1		NO BID
MU08	Soprano Glockenspiel						1		NO BID
MU09	Golf Instrument Explication Mallet Kit						1		NO BID
MU10	Ocarina Tube Cap: (8 pack)	Boonhacker West Music 200403	Y				1	\$14.95	\$29.90
MU11	Ocean Drum	Romo West Music 201057	Y				1	\$81.25	\$81.25
MU12	Egg Shakers	Boonhacker West Music 202376	Y				1	\$4.12	\$61.80
MU13	Waltz Bells	Boonhacker West Music 204138	Y				1	\$5.79	\$96.85

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
MU14	Cactus Ram Slick	Basic Beat West Music 20135	Y				2	\$35.28	\$70.56
MU15	25 Ball Sleigh Belts	Basic Beat West Music 200249	Y				2	\$35.33	\$70.66
MU16	Fish Shaped Guitars with Scraper	Basic Beat West Music 200901	Y				4	\$18.04	\$72.16
MU17	Mini Cobras	Basic Beat West Music 204345	Y					\$29.88	\$59.76
MU18	Wooden Temple Blocks	Basic Beat West Music 258830	Y					\$138.80	\$138.80
MU19	Temple Block Stand	Basic Beat West Music 258872	Y					\$112.94	\$112.94
MU20	Stretch Band/MLL Lute Free	Basic Beat West Music 540059	Y					\$111.39	\$111.39
MU21	Noise Cancelling Headphones	Sonug							No Bid
MU22	Shibuya Balance Dues	Therapist's Choice							No Bid
MU23	Piano	Yamaha B125 8 Portable Digital Piano Ser West Music 101101	Y					\$1,576.50	\$1,576.50
MU24	Dual Cabinet CD Player	Chione 2395 AV-02 West Music 690142	Y					\$261.80	\$261.80
MU25	Classical Guitar	Yamaha C G 5 103 A3/4 Strc West Music 302637	Y					\$158.74	\$158.74
MU26	Guitar Stand	West Music 351474 West Music 351474	Y					\$29.46	\$29.46
MU27	Guitar/Urutelo Rack	West Music Westwood Rack West Music 356171	Y					\$74.05	\$148.10
MU28	Makala Dohm Urutelo	West Music West Music 306753	Y					\$57.93	\$1,737.90
MU29	Makala Delahm MK-SD/CBK Soprano Urutelo, Charcoal	West Music							No Bid
MU30	Makala Delahm MK-SD/PW Soprano Urutelo Metallic Blue	West Music							No Bid
MU40	Makala Purple	West Music							No Bid
MU41	Makala Dolphin MK-SD/CAR Soprano Urutelo Red	West Music							No Bid

RDC HOLDINGS, LLC DBA SCHOOL FURNISHINGS

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
MU42	Makala Dolphin MK SDP/PV Soprano Ukulele Pearl White						5	No Bid	
MU43	PA Fender Passport Venue 41W Portable PA System Set						1	\$1,072.60	\$1,072.60
MU44	Shure S458 Vocal Microphones						3	\$135.00	\$270.00
MU45	Audio-Technica Pro 37 Small						3	\$184.56	\$553.68
MU46	Audio-Technica System						6	No Bid	
MU47	ATW-1101/A92 Wireless Earset System						10	\$438.66	\$4,386.60
MU48	Majmar 25 Note Chromatic Set						1	\$1,849.88	\$1,849.88
MU49	Hohner Kids MTS-25 Rhythm Instrument Package						1	\$184.99	\$184.99
MU50	Drum Alive						1	No Bid	
MU51	Base Rhythm Kit						1	\$244.66	\$244.66
MU52	Movement From Classroom Bundle						1	\$616.06	\$616.06
MU53	Concert with Pick Up						1	\$210.81	\$210.81
MU54	on Stage Uke Stand						1	\$39.21	\$39.21
MU55	Whitwood String Bero						1	\$343.74	\$343.74

TOTAL Product \$14,578.80
Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Stefana Associate Inc
December 29 2021

Copy # 2

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd's VIN	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Frmt	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
ME20	Adult Wheelchair	School Health 10029	Y			6-10 Weeks	1	\$268.40	\$268.40
ME21	Pediatric Wheelchair	School Health 10028	Y			6-10 Weeks	1	\$281.24	\$281.24
ME24	Nebulizer Machines	School Health 1035933	Y			6-10 Weeks	3	\$36.64	\$109.92
ME25	Pulse Oximeters	School Health 1035287	Y			6-10 Weeks	2	\$57.65	\$115.30
TOTAL Product								\$774.86	
Delivery & Installation									
INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE									

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner MA

EQU PMENT BID FORM

Selena Associates, Inc
December 29 2021

Copy #2

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? (Y/N)	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
CUI0	72" Rotary Finishing Mower								
CUI1	60" Snowblower with Sidewalk Chute								
CUI2	Rear License Plate Bracket and Light								
13	Locking Differential Front Axle								
CUI4	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 5 ft. H, 375 lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass, A14.5	Louisville F51305HD	N	Werner 6305		10-14 Weeks	3	\$260.63	\$781.89
CUI5	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 6 ft. H, 375 lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass, A14.5	Louisville F51306HD	Y			10-14 Weeks	2	\$366.87	\$733.74
CUI6	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 8 ft. H, 375 lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass, A14.5	Louisville F51308HD	Y			10-14 Weeks	2	\$446.86	\$893.72
CUI7	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 10 ft. H, 375 lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass, A14.5	Louisville F51310HD	Y			10-14 Weeks	1	\$665.34	\$665.34
CUI8	Type IAA Non-Conductive Weather Resistant Step Ladder, 12 ft. H, 375 lb Load, 4 Steps, Fiberglass, A14.5	Louisville F51312HD	Y			10-14 Weeks	1	\$832.19	\$832.19
CUI9	Roller Deck, 5500lb capacity with 4' Deck		Y			10-14 Weeks	1	\$665.79	\$665.79
CUI0	1 Yard Tilt Trash Cart	Wesco 2725B2	N	Uline H-415C		2-8 Weeks	5	\$882.30	\$4,411.50
CUI1	1/2 Yard Tilt Recycle Cart	Wesco 27277	N	Uline H-418S		2-8 Weeks	4	\$885.70	\$3,542.80
CUI2	Service Cart	Wesco 270434	Y			2-8 Weeks	2	\$367.08	\$734.16
CUI3	Aluminum Convertible Hand Truck	Wesco 220496	Y			2-8 Weeks	2	\$662.70	\$1,325.40
CUI4	24HP Municipal Tractor	Tractel, MT7							
CUI5	Summer Tires (31 x 13.5 x 15)								

TOTAL Product \$14,586.53
 Delivery & Installation INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Stelma Associates Inc
December 29 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
PE10	Everlast Climbing Setair Jungle Wild Web	US Games SKU# 1376895	Y			4-8 weeks	1	\$3,108.39	\$3,108.39
PE11	Everlast Climbing Setair Jungle Monkey Bars	US Games SKU# 1376894	Y			4-8 weeks	1	\$2,756.30	\$2,756.30
PE12	Cageballs	US Games SKU# 2583	Y			4-8 weeks	4	\$217.55	\$870.20
PE13	Volt Foam Balls	US Games SKU#1395255	Y			4-8 weeks	2	\$195.10	\$390.20
PE14	50ft SoftTug Ropes	US Games SKU# 99088	Y			4-8 weeks	2	\$187.57	\$375.14
PE15	Pop Pops	US Games SKU# 1041170	Y			4-8 weeks	2	\$192.51	\$385.02
PE16	Mail Lock n Store red 6 x40	Sportime 9-157440A-540	Y			4-8 weeks	1	\$4,380.45	\$4,380.45
PE1	6 x12 Panel Mats	Sportime 9-0-3487-540	Y			4-8 weeks	6	\$826.86	\$4,961.16
PE18	Duracell Maj Mower	Sportime 9-01917-540	Y			4-8 weeks		\$292.11	\$292.11
PE19	Charm Sports Wide Dr-1 Car	Sportime 9-3568540-540	Y			4-8 weeks	1	\$488.12	\$488.12
PE20	Multipurpose Game Standards	Sportime 6-2006695-540	Y			4-8 weeks	2	\$1,403.02	\$2,806.04
PE21	Max Air Deflate Inflator/Deflator	US Games SKU# 20021500	N	US Games 1539		4-8 weeks	1	\$169.23	\$169.23
PE22	Max Air Inflator	Sportime 9-087966-540	Y			4-8 weeks	1	\$175.90	\$175.90

TOTAL Product Delivery & Installation **\$21,158.26**
INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE

Order Name **RDGHOLDINGS LLC DBA SCHOOL FURNISHINGS**

Copy #2

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Faith	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KE10	Cal MA 1425-6-60 Condiment Organizer w/60 Bin, 16" x 11" x 6" Wood	KaTom # 151-1425660 • MPN: 1425-6-60	Y			2-6 Weeks	3	106.63	319.89
KE11	Cal MA 1017 SQUID 4 1/2" Round Solid Flatware C/Under - 5 1/2"H, Stainless	KaTom # 151-1017SQUID • MPN: 1017 SQUID	Y			2-6 Weeks	24	33.38	801.12
KE12	Cal MA 3560-6-60 Condiment Organizer w/60 Bin, 13 1/4" x 17" x 23 1/4" Wood	KaTom # 151-3560660 • MPN: 3560-6-60	Y			2-6 Weeks	3	420.50	1,261.50
KE13	Cal MA 3593-12-15 12" Melamine Serving Bowl w/ Chalkboard Sign, White	KaTom # 151-35931215 • MPN: 3593-12-15					12	NO Bid	
KE14	Elite Global Solutions M10578R-SEQ 133 of Melamine Serving Bowl, Wood Pattern CASE of 3	KaTom # 701-M10578RSEQ • MPN: M10578R-SEQ	Y			2-6 Weeks		249.25	249.25
KE15	Elite Global Solutions M10928C-SEQ 63 of Melamine Serving Bowl, Wood Pattern CASE of 3	KaTom # 701-M10928CSEQ • MPN: M10928C-SEQ	Y			2-6 Weeks		175.56	175.56
KE16	Elite Global Solutions M1423OV-SEQ 164 of Melamine Serving Bowl, Wood Pattern CASE of 3	KaTom # 701-M1423OVSEQ • MPN: M1423OV-SEQ	Y			2-6 Weeks		307.00	307.00
KE17	Tabletop 4CHS 4" Square Number Card Holder w/ Adaptor Clp, Plastic, Silver	KaTom # 229-4CHS • MPN: 4CHS	Y			2-6 Weeks	50	10.75	537.50
KE18	Cambo 22HP 110 2 1/2"D Half Size High Temp Food Pan, Non Stick	KaTom # 144-22HP110 • MPN: 22HP110	Y			2-6 Weeks	20	48.56	971.20
KE19	Cambo 42HP 110 2 1/2"D Quarter Size High Temp Food Pan, Non Stick	KaTom # 144-42HP110 • MPN: 42HP110	Y			2-6 Weeks	20	37.13	742.60
KE20	Cambo 92HP 110 2 1/2"D Ninth Size High Temp Food Pan, Non Stick	KaTom # 144-92HP110 • MPN: 92HP110	Y			2-6 Weeks	20	24.81	496.20
KE21	Cambo 62HP 110 2 1/2"D Sixth Size High Temp Food Pan, Non Stick	KaTom # 144-62HP110 • MPN: 62HP110	Y			2-6 Weeks	20	30.50	610.00
KE22	Cambo 32HP 110 2 1/2"D Third Size High Temp Food Pan, Non Stick	KaTom # 144-32HP110 • MPN: 32HP110	Y			2-6 Weeks	20	41.75	835.00
KE23	Cambo 22HP 110 2 1/2"D Half Size High Temp Food Pan, Non Stick	KaTom # 144-22HP110 • MPN: 22HP110					20	NO Bid	
KE24	Cambo 12HP 110 2 1/2"D Half Size High Temp Food Pan, Non Stick	KaTom # 144-12HP110 • MPN: 12HP110	Y			2-6 Weeks	20	90.31	1,806.20
KE25	Cambo 40CWCH110 Camwear Food Pan Cover - 1/4 Size, 18" with Handle, Black	KaTom # 144-40CWCH110 • MPN: 40CWCH110	Y			2-6 Weeks	20	15.38	307.60
KE26	Cambo 60CWCH110 Camwear Food Pan Cover - 1/6 Size, 18" with Handle, Black	KaTom # 144-60CWCH110 • MPN: 60CWCH110	Y			2-6 Weeks	20	14.19	283.80
KE27	Cambo 30CWCH110 Camwear Food Pan Cover - 1/3 Size, 18" with Handle, Black	KaTom # 144-30CWCH110 • MPN: 30CWCH110	Y			2-6 Weeks	20	16.25	325.00
KE28	Cambo 10CWCH110 Camwear Food Pan Cover - Full Size, 18" with Handle, Black	KaTom # 144-10CWCH110 • MPN: 10CWCH110	Y			2-6 Weeks	20	31.13	622.60

Gardner Elementary School
Gardner, MA

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Stellar Acquisition Inc
December 23, 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KE29	Combo 14HP771 X-Flam Hot Food Pan - Full Size, 4'D Non-Slitt, Onyx	KJTom # 144-14HP771 • MPN, 14HP771				20	NO BID	
KE30	Allergen S&T-Zone System	Ecolab 30436-90-00	Y		2-6 Weeks	1	208.75	208.75
KE31	Cutting Board Storage Stand	Ecolab 30222-01-00	Y		2-6 Weeks	1	76.24	76.24
KE32	Ecolab Cutting Board Wall Hanger Bracket Kit	30222-00-00	Y		2-6 Weeks	1	156.25	156.25
KE33	Ecolab Anti-Slip Cutting Board 13" x 19" x 6 Color Kit	30250-90-00	Y		2-6 Weeks	1	193.75	193.75
KE34	Ecolab Anti-Slip Cutting Board 16" x 21" x 6 Color Kit	30251-90-00	Y		2-6 Weeks	1	246.25	246.25
KE35	66 oz. S&T-Scoop	30539-22-00	Y		2-6 Weeks	1	90.31	90.31
KE36	Waterproof Digital Thermometer	40317-01-11	Y		2-6 Weeks	1	59.13	1,182.60
KE37	Ecolab Infrared Gun	43002-01-11	Y		2-6 Weeks	1	121.88	243.76
KE38	Ecolab Waterproof Dishwasher Thermometer LONG-Fruite Home and Yard Red Silicone Pot Holder Oven Holder - 1 Pair of Extra Long Professional Heat Resistant Pot Holder & Baking Gloves - Food Safe, BPA Free FDA Approved STANDARD LENGTH - Oven Mitts Heat Resistant 500 Degrees 2 Extra Long Silicone Oven Mitt Pot Holders - Food Safe Oven Gloves - BPA Free and FDA Approved - Soft Inner Lining - Red	43007-01-11	Y		2-6 Weeks	1	54.99	109.98
KE39	STANDARD LENGTH - Oven Mitts Heat Resistant 500 Degrees 2 Extra Long Silicone Oven Mitt Pot Holders - Food Safe Oven Gloves - BPA Free and FDA Approved - Soft Inner Lining - Red						NO BID	
KE40	STANDARD LENGTH - Oven Mitts Heat Resistant 500 Degrees 2 Extra Long Silicone Oven Mitt Pot Holders - Food Safe Oven Gloves - BPA Free and FDA Approved - Soft Inner Lining - Red						NO BID	
KE41	San Jamar Ultragrip® Black Neoprene Hot Pad - 10" L x 10" W	Stock No. 55497, Vendor Part No. UHP1010BR	Y		2-6 Weeks	4	50.50	202.00
KE42	San Jamar Ultragrip® Black Neoprene Hot Pad - 7" L x 7" W	Stock No. 55569, Vendor Part No. UHP77BR	Y		2-6 Weeks	4	36.00	144.00
KE43	Anti-Fog Safety Glasses	50914-05-00	Y		2-6 Weeks	1	19.13	57.39
KE44	San Jamar KM1200 Kitchen Mat, Anti-Slip, Grease Proof, 36" x 60" Baggard, Red	KJTom # 094KM1200 • MPN, KM1200	Y		2-6 Weeks	1	285.38	15,125.14
KE45	Capus Mat 64377 Reusable Assembled Floor Mat Washing and Transport Cart - 10 Mat Capacity	Item # 8446437 MFR # 6437					NO BID	
KE46	Echind 270/115V Electric Can Opener w/ 2 Speeds, 200 Can/Day, 115v	KJTom # 034-270115 • MPN, 270/115V	Y		2-6 Weeks	1	3687.00	3,687.00

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

SA Code	Item Description	M (Manufacturer #)	Alt Item Bid Spec #	Alt Item Description	Alt Item Manufacturer/Model #	Alt Item Family	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KE64	Update WTSO-10 1" Solid Turner, Wood Handle, Stainless	Katom # 370-WTSO10 • MPN: WTSO-10						2	No Bid	
KE65	Update WTPF 10 10 Perforated Wince Flexible Blade Wood Handle Stainer	Katom # 370-WTPF10 • MPN: WTPF 10	Y				2-6 Weeks	2	15.95	31.92
KE66	Update WTHD-6 1/2" Solid Wince Wood Handle, Stainless	Katom # 370-WTHD6 • MPN: WTHD 6						4	No Bid	
KE67	Update WDS-36 Dough Scraper, 3/16" Wood Handle, Stainless	Katom # 370-WDS36 • MPN: WDS-36	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	11.39	22.78
KE68	Wince FPS-1 1 oz Solid Food Portioner, 1 Piece, Yellow	Katom # 080-FPS1 • MPN: FPS-1	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	10.26	41.04
KE69	Wince FPP 1 1 oz Perforated Food Portioner, 1 Piece, Yellow	Katom # 080-FPP1 • MPN: FPP 1	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	10.26	41.04
KE70	Wince FPS-2 Food Portioner, 2 oz One-Piece, Solid, Red	Katom # 080-FPS2 • MPN: FPS-2	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	10.68	42.72
KE71	Wince FPP 2 Food Portioner, 2 oz One-Piece, Perforated, Red	Katom # 080-FPP2 • MPN: FPP 2	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	10.68	42.72
KE72	Wince FPS-3 Food Portioner, 3 oz One-Piece, Solid, Beige	Katom # 080-FPS3 • MPN: FPS-3	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	10.88	43.52
KE73	Wince FPP-3 Food Portioner, 3 oz One-Piece, Perforated, Beige	Katom # 080-FPP3 • MPN: FPP-3	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	10.88	43.52
KE74	Wince FPS-4 Food Portioner, 4 oz One-Piece, Solid, Green	Katom # 080-FPS4 • MPN: FPS-4	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	11.63	46.52
KE75	Wince FPP-4 Food Portioner, 4 oz One-Piece, Perforated, Green	Katom # 080-FPP4 • MPN: FPP-4	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	11.63	46.52
KE76	Wince 5757450 Food Portioner, 5 oz, 10 3/4" In, Grooved Yellow Plastic Handle	Katom # 158-5745 • MPN: 5757450	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	12.48	49.92
KE77	Wince 5757451 5 oz Perforated Food Portioner, Grooved Yellow Plastic Handle	Katom # 158-5745P • MPN: 5757451	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	40.45	161.80
KE78	Wince 62175 6 oz Perforated Spoodle • Teal Poly Handle, Stainless	Katom # 175-62175 • MPN: 62175	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	34.75	139.00
KE79	Wince 62177 6 oz Solid Spoodle, Teal Poly Handle, Stainless	Katom # 175-62177 • MPN: 62177	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	34.75	139.00
KE80	Wince FPS-8 Food Portioner, 8 oz One-Piece, Solid, Blue	Katom # 080-FPS8 • MPN: FPS-8	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	13.21	52.84
KE81	Wince FPP-8 Food Portioner, 8 oz One-Piece, Perforated, Blue	Katom # 080-FPP8 • MPN: FPP-8	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	13.21	52.84
KE82	American Metalcraft L1101 1 oz Stainless Steel Ladle	Katom # 166-L1101 • MPN: L1101	Y				2-6 Weeks	4	8.35	33.40

EQUIPMENT BID FORM

Stetura A., Jr., Inc.
December 29, 2021

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Lead as Spec'd Y/N1	Alternate Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KE83	American Metalcraft L1104 4oz Stainless Steel Ladle	KatTom # 166-11104 • MPN: L1104	Y			2-6 Weeks	4	9.36	37.44
KE84	American Metalcraft L1108 6oz Stainless Steel Ladle	KatTom # 166-11108 • MPN: L1108	Y			2-6 Weeks	4	10.71	42.84
KE85	Vollrath S2010 10" High Temp Spatula Concoured Flexible Blade, White	KatTom # 175 52010 • MPN: 52010	Y			2-6 Weeks	2	27.63	55.26
KE86	Vollrath S2023 13 1/2" High-Temp Spatula • Concoured Flexible Blade, White	KatTom # 175 52023 • MPN: 52023	Y			2-6 Weeks	2	34.00	68.00
KE87	Vollrath S2026 16 1/2" High-Temp Spatula • Concoured Flexible Blade, White	KatTom # 175-52026 • MPN: 52026	Y			2-6 Weeks	2	42.13	84.26
KE88	Vollrath S8123 13 1/2" SoftSpoon - Red/Poly Handle, White	KatTom # 175-58123 • MPN: 58123	Y			2-6 Weeks		36.13	72.26
KE89	Vollrath S8110 10" SoftSpoon - Red Poly Handle, White (PACK OF 6)	KatTom # 175-58110 • MPN: 58110	Y			2-6 Weeks		139.00	139.00
KE90	Vollrath S8126 16 1/2" SoftSpoon - Red Poly Handle, White (PACK OF 6)	KatTom # 175-58126 • MPN: 58126	Y			2-6 Weeks		232.75	232.75
KE91	Curtite 4040305 2" Pastry Brush - Silicone Red	KatTom # 028-4040305 • MPN: 4040305	Y			2-6 Weeks		19.25	38.50
KE92	Curtite 4040505 3" Pastry Brush - Silicone Red	KatTom # 028-4040505 • MPN: 4040505	Y			2-6 Weeks		20.30	40.60
KE93	Winco MCPAP 4 Piece Measuring Cup Set, Standless	KatTom # 080-MCPAP • MPN: MCPAP	Y			2-6 Weeks		15.64	15.64
KE94	Combo 100MCCW135 1 qt Cammear Measuring Cup - Clear	KatTom # 144-100MCCW135 • MPN: 100MCCW135	Y			2-6 Weeks		25.31	25.31
KE95	Combo 50MCCW135 1 pt Cammear Measuring Cup - Clear	KatTom # 144-50MCCW135 • MPN: 50MCCW135	Y			2-6 Weeks		23.31	23.31
KE96	Curtite 4314407 64 oz Oval Measuring Cup w/ Pour Spout & Handle, Polycarbonate, Clear	KatTom # 028-4314407 • MPN: 4314407	Y			2-6 Weeks		42.30	42.30
KE97	Curtite 4314507 128 oz Oval Measuring Cup w/ Pour Spout & Handle, Polycarbonate, Clear	KatTom # 028-4314507 • MPN: 4314507	Y			2-6 Weeks		42.05	42.05
KE98	Tadpole 722 4 Piece Stainless Steel Measuring Spoon Set, Heavy-Duty	KatTom # 229-722 • MPN: 722	Y			2-6 Weeks	4	18.93	75.72
KE99	Update PW-10 10" Piano Whisk - Standless	KatTom # 270 PW10 • MPN: PW 10	Y			2-6 Weeks		12.11	12.11
KE100	Winco FW-20 20" French Whisk, Standless	KatTom # 080-FW20 • MPN: FW-20	Y			2-6 Weeks		19.76	19.76
KE101	Winco MST-14D 14" Round Strainer w/ Double Tinned Mesh Reinforced Support, Wood Handle	KatTom # 090-MST14D • MPN: MST-14D	Y			2-6 Weeks		70.89	70.89

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid # Spec #? / VIN	Alternate Bid Item Description / Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KE102	Wenco MS2K-105 10 1/2" Swancher w/ Single Fine Mesh & Flat Wooden Handle	KATom # 080-MS2K-105 • MPN: MS2K-105	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	26.89	26.89
KE103	Update CC-12F 12" Fine China Cap • Stainless	KATom # 370-CC12F • MPN: CC-12F	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	65.75	65.75
KE104	Update CC-6C # Coarse China Cap • Stainless	KATom # 370-CC6C • MPN: CC-6C					1	No Bid	
KE105	Wenco ALO-68H 8 qt Aluminum Colander w/ Base	KATom # 080-ALO68H • MPN: ALO-68H	Y			2-6 Weeks	2	46.03	92.06
KE106	Wenco ALO-118H 11 qt Aluminum Colander w/ Handle	KATom # 080-ALO118H • MPN: ALO-118H	Y			2-6 Weeks	2	58.28	116.56
KE107	Wenco ALO-168H 16 qt Aluminum Colander w/ Handle	KATom # 080-ALO168H • MPN: ALO-168H	Y			2-6 Weeks	2	72.36	144.72
KE109	HUBERT® 8 qt 22 Gauge Stainless Steel Mixing Bowl - 12 Dia x 5 1/10"D	45990	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	43.98	43.98
KE109	HUBERT® 5 qt 22 Gauge Stainless Steel Mixing Bowl - 10 4/5 Dia x 4 9/10"D	45990	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	38.88	38.88
KE110	HUBERT® 2 qt 22 Gauge Stainless Steel Mixing Bowl - 9 1/2 Dia x 4 1/10"D	43557	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	46.49	46.49
KE111	HUBERT® 1 1/2 qt 22 Gauge Stainless Steel Mixing Bowl - 7 1/10 Dia x 3 9/10"D	31062	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	54.38	108.76
KE112	Bionne MTH24 Magnetic Induc Holder, 24 in Heavy Duty Magnet	KATom # 150-MTH24 • MPN: MTH24	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	No Bid	
KE113	Carlisle 60708RS 8" Stainless Steel Frying Pan w/ Solid Silicone Handle	KATom # 028-60708RS • MPN: 60708RS					1	No Bid	
KE114	Carlisle 60710RS 10" Stainless Steel Frying Pan w/ Solid Silicone Handle	KATom # 028-60710RS • MPN: 60710RS	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	308.41	308.41
KE115	Carlisle 60712RS 12" Stainless Steel Frying Pan w/ Solid Silicone Handle	KATom # 028-60712RS • MPN: 60712RS					1	No Bid	
KE116	Vollrath 77519 Jacob's Pando® 6 qt Stainless Steel Stock Pot, Induction Ready	KATom # 175-77519 • MPN: 77519	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	163.00	163.00
KE117	Vollrath 47721 Jacob's Pando® 12 qt Stainless Steel Stock Pot, Induction Ready	KATom # 175-47721 • MPN: 47721	YY			2-6 Weeks	1	160.04	160.04
KE118	Vollrath 78620 24 qt Stainless Steel Stock Pot	KATom # 175-78620 • MPN: 78620					1	214.90	214.90
KE119	Lodge LDP3 Reversible Double Ply Griddle	KATom # 261-LDP3 • MPN: LDP3	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	70.75	70.75
KE120	Wenco ALRP-1826H Bate Roast Pan w/ Hand c. 17 3/4 x 35 3/4 x 3 1/2" Aluminum	KATom # 080-ALRP1826H • MPN: ALRP-1826H	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	145.44	1,454.40

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KE121	Handy Chicago Metallic Quick Release 3/4" x 4" Aluminumized 15 Gal 35 Cup Wash Pan - 18" L x 26" W x 13/8" D	Hubert 34688	Y			2-6 Weeks	5	109.60	548.00
KE122	HUBERT'S 12 Gauge Standard Aluminum Bun Pan 26" L x 18" W x 1" H	Hubert 86944	Y			2-6 Weeks	150	62.49	9,373.50
KE123	Hydramb Wear-Saver 13 Gauge Heavy Duty NSF Aluminum 1/2 Size NSF Bun Pan - 18" L x 13 1/2" W x 1" H	Hubert 35779	Y			2-6 Weeks	5	51.11	255.55
KE124	Focus 1/2 Size 16 Gauge Aluminum Square Perforated Bun Pan with Silicone Glaze - 18" L x 13 1/2" W x 1" H	Hubert 87893	Y			2-6 Weeks		44.53	222.65
KE125	HUBERT'S 16 Gauge Aluminum Perforated Bun Pan with Glazed Coating - 26" L x 18" W x 1" H	Hubert 78029	N	Hubert 73983		2-6 Weeks		55.68	2,784.00
KE126	New Age Aluminum Sheet Pan Dolly With Sides And Handle - 27" L x 27" W x 3 1/2" H	Hubert 53290	Y			2-6 Weeks		630.63	1,261.26
KE127	Choice Equipment Tuff Stuff Stainless Steel Pan Rack - 21" L x 12 1/2" W x 6 1/2" H	Hubert 80655	Y			2-6 Weeks		4867.63	9,935.26
KE128	Cartile 607006P Full Sized Steam Pan, Perforated, Stainless	Katam # 028-607006P • MPN: 607006P	Y			2-6 Weeks	4	117.30	469.20
KE129	Cartile 607002P Full Sized Steam Pan, Perforated, Stainless	Katam # 028-607002P • MPN: 607002P	Y			2-6 Weeks	4	86.45	345.80
KE130	Cartile 1061107 3 1/2 gal Food Storage Box - 18x12x6 Clear	Katam # 028-1061107 • MPN: 1061107	Y			2-6 Weeks		55.36	110.72
KE131	Cartile 1061707 Food Storage Lid - 18x12 Clear	Katam # 028-1061707 • MPN: 1061707	Y			2-6 Weeks		30.70	61.40
KE132	Combo 1826CW135 13 gal Camwear Food Storage Container Clear	Katam # 144-1826CW135 • MPN: 1826CW135	Y			2-6 Weeks		107.44	214.88
KE133	Combo 1826CW135 Camwear Food Storage Cover 18" x 26" Polycarbonate Clear	Katam # 144-1826CW135 • MPN: 1826CW135	Y			2-6 Weeks		47.00	94.00
KE134	Cartile 1061207 5 gal Food Storage Box - 18x12x6 Clear	Katam # 028-1061207 • MPN: 1061207	Y			2-6 Weeks		71.73	143.46
KE135	Rubbermaid FG33080CLR 8 1/2 gal Food/Tray Box - 126x18x6 Clear Poly	Katam # 007-3308 • MPN: FG33080 CLR	Y			2-6 Weeks	4	94.60	378.40
KE136	Rubbermaid FG330200CLR Food/Tray Box Lid - 26x18 Clear Poly	Katam # 007-3302 • MPN: FG330200CLR	Y			2-6 Weeks	4	34.46	137.84
KE137	Combo 225FCW135 22 qt Camwear Food Container Polycarbonate Clear	Katam # 144-225FCW135 • MPN: 225FCW135	Y			2-6 Weeks		73.63	147.26
KE139	Combo 125FCW135 12 qt Camwear Food Container Polycarbonate Clear	Katam # 144-125FCW135 • MPN: 125FCW135	Y			2-6 Weeks	4	16.00	64.00

Bidder Name: **RDC HOLDINGS LLC DBA SCHOOL FURNISHINGS**

SA Code	Item Description	Manufacturer/Model #	Bid as Spec'd? Y/N	Alternate Bid Item Description Manufacturer/Model #	Alternate Bid Finish	Lead Time	Qty.	Unit Cost	Total Cost
KE140	Cambio 85FCW135 B qt CamSquare Food Container - Clear	KaTom # 14445FCW135 • MPN: 85FCW135	Y			2-6 Weeks	2	33.56	67.12
KE141	Cambio SFC6451 CamSquare Cover, for 6 & 8 qt Containers, Waxed, Rose	KaTom # 144-SFC6451 • MPN: SFC6451	Y			2-6 Weeks	4	13.19	52.76
KE142	Cambio 65FCW135 CamSquare Food Container w/ 6 qt Capacity, Polycarbonate, Clear	KaTom # 14445FCW135 • MPN: 65FCW135	Y			2-6 Weeks	2	29.63	59.26
KE143	Cambio 45FCW135 CamSquare Food Container w/ 4 qt Capacity, Polycarbonate, Clear	KaTom # 14445FCW135 • MPN: 45FCW135	Y			2-6 Weeks	10	24.50	245.00
KE144	Cambio SFC2452 Cover, for 2 & 4 qt Containers, Kelly Green	KaTom # 144-SFC2452 • MPN: SFC2452	Y			2-6 Weeks	20	11.94	238.80
KE145	Cambio 25FCW135 2 qt CamSquare Food Container - Clear	KaTom # 144-25FCW135 • MPN: 25FCW135	Y			2-6 Weeks		18.44	184.40
KE146	Rubbermaid FG44100BLA 2000 lb Platform Truck w/ Tire Down, 48" x 24" W	MPN: FG44100BLA	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	829.50	829.50
KE147	Bunn AMOM Twin AP9 15 qt AUTOMATIC Twin Airport Coffee Brewer, Faucet & LCD Display, 120 240v/1ph (18700 0013)	KaTom # 021-387000013 • MPN: 38700 0013	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	4409.50	4,409.50
KE148	Update FLSV-30SF 3 Liter Lever Action Airport Stainless Steel Urns	KaTom # 370-FLSV30SF • MPN: FLSV-30SF	Y			2-6 Weeks	4	148.60	594.40
KE149	Winco 601 Full Size Cooler w/ Reflection Lid & Chilling Fuel Heat	KaTom # 080-601 • MPN: 601	Y			2-6 Weeks	4	372.03	1,488.12
KE150	Winco 602 Round Cooler w/ Rot-Top Lid & Chilling Fuel Heat	KaTom # 080-602 • MPN: 602	Y			2-6 Weeks	2	325.14	650.28
KE151	Winco 202 7 qt Soup Warmer, Stainless	KaTom # 080-207 • MPN: 207	Y			2-6 Weeks	1	129.66	129.66
KE152	Winco 602-WP 6 qt Round Cooler Water Pan for Model #602, Stainless	KaTom # 080-602WP • MPN: 602-WP	Y			2-6 Weeks	2	76.93	153.86
KE152	Winco SFPD-2R 15 1/5" Round Steam Table Pan Kit 602 & 308A Chafers 2 2/5" Deep, Divided	KaTom # 080-SFPD2R • MPN: SFPD-2R	Y			2-6 Weeks	4	59.85	239.40
TOTAL Product									\$79,368.76
Delivery & Installation									
INCLUDE IN UNIT PRICE									